In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insalvency

(England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 924,
1044 and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

&

Companies House

0811212017 #305

1

Company Details

E I

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9471362

Company full name

Central 22811 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fuli address BDOLLP
55 Baker Streset
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator’s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05710/ 2016
To date 04 /71072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature ) x%&/
-~ J—
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, butif you do it will help

Companies House f there is a guery on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

Allinformation on this form will appear on the public record

Whare to send

You may retumn this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expedigncy you are adwised fo return it to
London
W1U 7EU The Regrstrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143UzZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following.

0 The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register
I You have attached the required doctments
1 The form has been signed

For further informatian, please refer to the guidance at
www gov ukfcompanieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse.gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wil YEU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules™).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Matcolm Cohen (officehotder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severatly, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appoeinted over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their tiquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity cauld claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who woutd subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office,

BOO LLP, a UK limited liabitity partnership registered in England and Weles under number OC305127, is a member of BDO Intemationnat Limited, a UX comparey
{imfted by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. A st of members’ names is open 10 inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU  8DO LLP 3 authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collecticns Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Jaint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into tiguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due 1o ACS and CCL, and substantial liabitities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, crediter of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited {“DRP"} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 7016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
ORP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants ta prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appaint Mr Appleton as liquidatar.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting tock place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
batances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to atiow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

Al the adjourned meeting of creditors held on § Gctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees he paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (¢£2.88m} into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash batance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable ta agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and foltowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
@inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies {(which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
{ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2,88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A totat of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared faor each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£3%,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totailing
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutary report
to the Secretary of State. ! confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask crediters to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which wilt ensure that, after
settiement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors}, an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims, An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissclved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of [624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspendence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention,

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table betow shows the Categary 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
l.egal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
tetephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO L{P is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. Mo category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a reguirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be estabtished, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

da/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

1. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no (ater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
cregitors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights
I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to

request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liguidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the

do/publications/ professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering comptaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you shoutd visit hitps;//www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practiticner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insotvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d,




IBDO

If you require any further infarmation please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central Af Limited & 1,795 other companies

Bl

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1}(b), (¢}
of {d) or a final report under rule 18,14

{a) a secured creditor;

{D) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{¢) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of !
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any membrer of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the perraission of the court.

{2) A reqguest, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appticable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the tast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by-

(2) providing ali of the information requested;
{b} providing same of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the infermation requested.

(4) The office-helder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disctosure of the information might reascnably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an ebligation of confidentiality in retation to the infarmation.

5) An office-hoider who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must infarm
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the informaticn, may apply to the court within 21 days of - '
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infermation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hoider must respond to a request.

(¥4} The ¢ourt may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6}.

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.~{1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18,21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c) the expenses inturred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
2) The following may make such an appiication for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18,37 as
applicahle—
(a) a secured creditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either~
{1} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured ¢reditors {including that creditor), or
(if} the permission of the court, or
{c) in @ members’ voluntary winding up—
{1} members of the company with at least $0% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
{3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant repart’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and actompanied by & copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that sorme or all of the remuneration or expenses in question 5 not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{t} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4}(b} or (c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the appiication

18.37.-(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it iy satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Uniess the apptication is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days befare any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the apptlication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4 If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{th) an order that some or att of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
(i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's persanal representative to
the company, or
{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such perscn as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph (4)(b} or (c) may only be made 1n respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
()] Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidatton

Summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 1,880,247.64

Bank interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247.64 1,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liqutdators

London W1l 7EU

Note

*0Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice [ provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

uUnder each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Ligquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} QOther Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insoivent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2} Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by pubiic transport}, {and registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category2

Insotvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum} which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of 8DO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicabte, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NGTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISICN PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be detivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be heid to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

S

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15710) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here;

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt” (£1,000 or tess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34); In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeat to the court by a creditor. Any appeat
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZF of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Ruies 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if -
{2} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation fer the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm an the business day before the meeting,
or
{if} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote,

{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a} claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

(5) In a decision relating to a propoesed CVA or VA every creditor, secured ar unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initiat determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caleulation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, (ess—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
macie if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{¢) in a creditors” voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in 2 proposed CVA—-
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

(ii) at the date the company entered into administration {{ess any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,

{ifi) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i} to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed IVA-
¢i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put wpon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its vatue for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
(a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){h) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b} where, in & proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorium to an end befare the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant}, the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast n a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph {7} does not prevent a Creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a} voting in respect of less than the full vatue of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting 2 vote one way in respect of part of the vailue of an entitlement and ancther way i respect of some or ail
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) inciucle more than haif in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3) tach of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c) 4 decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the peripd of any extension.

(4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the tetal vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.

(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted far voting.

(6} In a case relating to a proposed (VA

(a) a decision approving a proposat or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(2} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b) in deciding whether a creditor s an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the nformation provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{€) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable}.

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3} of Schecdule At
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, en which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or
{Hi) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1)(b}(b) is made to the court,

{6} The person who made the decision is not personally tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibitity for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rute appties to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for 3 debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c} neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{ii) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corparate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors” meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a conttibutories’
meeting.

(4} if subsection (3) applies P must surmmon a ¢reditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5} Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors® meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 2467F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a quatifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular ciass.

() In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to ¢reditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} Int this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACYT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That;
t  That a Liguidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
“Appraved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. divector/solicitor ete)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to $hane Crocks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker 5treet London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G97L5P6
SOTLGKG
£90/5¥6
0Lske
L6695P6
19495b6
0£995k6
BLLIGHE
6¥GoSke
ora9ave
7159GP6
99£ 956
Z1209%6
6869576
Z1896¥6
L£65GF6
yoroske
B989GK6
68L95%6
0LL95%6
884596¥6
00995¥6
68595¥6
£859GH6
SSF95¥6
SETLGPE
79115¥6
99TLGk6
960L5¥6
LL695Y6
LT695¥6
YORIGF
9ERIGKE
LEGISHE
£699516

Jagqunn o)

PN LZVY 1esIuaD
PaNWI £4TVY 1RI3U)
pauwI] ZLZYY 1eiua)
PEMWI | 1TVY 1RIUSD
PRNWL] GLTVY 12IUSD
PaNWLT K0TVY 1euS)
PaJILILT ROZVY 1BAUD
PRAWI ZOTVY 1eAuaD)
PN GOTVY 1enua)
PN OZVY TRAuaD
PRWILT pOTYY [RAUSD
PaNWL] EOTYY TRAUSD
PaNWL ZOZYY TeA3UaD)
PaNWIT LOZVY TeAua)
PaLLL] 00TV TRAIUaD)
POLLIT 66 1VY TRV
PSILIT §6LVY [RA3USD
PINWI] L61YY 12U
PANWILT 96LYY JRAIUBD
PSWUIT S6LYY JRNUST)
PSUWLT b6 LYY 180U
PaUWL] £6LYY 1eNUs)
PSUWLY Z6LYY [eUa)
ALY L6LYY TeAUa)
PINWILT 064 VY TRAIUSD
PO 681VY 1213U3)
PRILIT 881 VY Teua)
PajyWI /BLVY JeIua)
PONWIT 98LVY Je1jua)
PINLIY GLYY [euaD
PANWLY PBLYY TRAuaD
PAIWIT EBLYY TRAUSD
paWIL] ZBLYY TRAUa)
PRI 181VY TRAUa)
PaNWI 081 VY TRAUSD)

Auedwon

80¥LGP6
LETIGP6
FATARS (3
9ELLSKE
£5015F6
00915k6
Q0ELSK6
ociLLsbke
60ELSK6
LGLLGPG
S9¥Iake
68115P6
920056
6966¥¥6
0L86¥6
BEBSYYE
GG66FPE
ekt
LBL6FE
9LL6FFE
89665
1986¥P6
086¥F6
L986¥Y6
L9L6bF6
6696¥¥6
TE96kF6
1596¥¥6
SELobPE
6656P6
VZZISkE
06115¥6
S0ELSk6
ThiiGre
Z8L15k6

laquiny o)

PAYLILT 621VV 1RV
PRULILT B IVY 1RIU)
PAWLT £Z1VV 18U
PRYWLY 97| VY 181U
P3IWLT GZLVY 1813Ua)
PV #Z 1YY 1911U3)
PaNWIT €71V JRIIUDD
PaAWLT ZZLVY 123U
PAUWLT LLLVY 1RIIUSD
P3ULILT 0ZLYY (243U
PANWILY 631V 1BI3UID
P3IWLT B9 LYY 1243Ua)
PAUWLT Z91YY 1RIIU3)
PalWET 991VV 1BIUI)
PRNUNT §5 1YY TRIWID
PaILWLT pGLYY 1RIUD
PRI £9 1YY [RI3UED
POIWIN 79 LYY TRIIU3D
POIWI] LG1YY RIIUED
PO 0GLYY TRIIUSD
PELLIN 66 LYY 1R13U3D
POILWIT 85 LYY TRIIUBD
PO /G LYY TRAU3)
PONWI 95 LYY 1RA3US)
PajLI GG LYY TeAUS)
P $G VY TRUS)
PO €6 1YY 1eNUa)
POMWIT 76 1VY 1RIIUAD
POTWIT |G IVY TRNIUa)
PONWIT 0 LYY TeNUa)
PANWT 47LYY 1eUS)
PONWT g | VY 10U
PO /LYY TRIIUS)
POUWIT 97 LYY 181U
POUWYT GF LYY 181U

Auedwon

60£LGP6
BISLE¥6
88SLS¥6
LEGLGKE
G6ELSHE
OLLePPE
6L96¥¥6
TTLOPYE
LEL6¥PE
199%6¥r6
S0S6FYE
GG96FrE
T666¥r6
£9k6iP6
£ChorPo
Fo08Y 6
6l6LFYE
0E8Lrr6
Porivré
TapLrPh
E6ELVPE
E9ELPPH
gILivve
9LTLrrh
(A4 i g4
[AAs 0
BFAGHI6
9La5H
6LESHIE
LG55FP6
LFESHPE
BOISHYH
6LESkP6
Leltnag
OLeLbrs

43qWnN o3

PANWIN $4| YV 1RAUD
palWIn £LvV 1RIAUID
paywIn 7rivy jenuad
palWR |b1YY 1R43uU8D
PRI QLYY jeHus)
PaWI €LYV 101U83
pajwi ge1vy 1ejual
PRI LE LYY 101U
PayWI 9 1VY TeIlad
pajw SElvy jenuad
PajIWL E LYY 1ejualy
PRIT L€ LYY 1enuady
PRUIT ZELVY 113U
paMWIN LE LYY 1e3U8)
PaWIT 0F LYV 124308
papwn gZivyeiusd
P /Z 1YY 18U
paalun 9Zivy jenua)
Pa)WI GZIVV 1enuad
P $Z VY 1B1JUID
PRRWIT £TIVY 1RIUD)
PaNWIT ZZIVY 1213U3D
panw] LZIVY 1R1IUd)
PaiLLU] OZ 1YY Jeuad
PN 6LIYY 1RAUSD
PRI SLLVY JRJIU2D
Pl L LYY 1RIIUSD
PaIWILT 91 LYY 1RIIUD
PINWL #1IVY JRUSD
palr] £11VY 1enUsD
PRIW T1IYY 180U
PauWLT || LVY JeJIUaD
P3NWE 0l LYY Tenuas
PIUWIT 6OLYY 1RIIU3D
PAIWIT BOIVY 1eUSD

Auedwon

BERGYE
LL69PPE
0589b¥6
0£89¥6
0LL9vF6
60996
PEGHI6
LOP¥P06
L0LT668
YoLL006
8987668
G/SL668
£SZ1006
L£0L 106
08+£806
£2LT816
TLLTS G
TLLTs16
L097516
OEGZS L6
£6PTS L6
6EPTALE
SPETS LG
EIPIS1e
ZI6¥9L6
GZEISLE
gLelsls
SkZisle
o6Ziale
LIZIGEG
poELGLE
98clS516
FANAR T
8IELS1E
GelLlGLe

JaquinN o)

PN Z0LVY 1EHUS)
paLLI 90| VY 1B3UAD)
PAUWILT GOLVY 1B
PYWILT FOLVY 1843US7
PILILT £01VY 181303
panwI Z0LVY 12J1U3D
pauwsT LOLYY 1RAIUD
PaWLT £¥Y 1BJ3uaD
palllL] 9¥Y 1BIuaD
PANWLY GYY |RJIUSD
PRIWLT YV (RIUBD
PalWLY £YY 128D
PAAWI] ZYY 1243U3D
PAILNT |V [RRUS)
PANWLT L7V 1RJIUS)
palWIT (7Y 1e1IU)
PN 6 LY Te13ua)
(ENITSE-TALTHIES)
palWIT £ LY 1e1IUa)
PaIWI 9L JesIua)
PANWLT G LY 1es3ua)
PANWLT FLY 1eNIUa)
PANWT £ 1Y 125302
PANWET Z1Y 181U
PAILLLT |1V 1e13ua)
PANWLT OLY 1813U9)
paNWr] 6 1esIua)
PalWL 8Y 184IU3)
AN 2V 1R43U3)
P3N 9Y 123U3)
P31 G 1243U3)
PAWLT p¥ TRV
PaNWIT £V [RAIUSD
AW 7 Telua)
PaMLILT [V RIUD

Auedwo)



6L11¥86
1209916
6E06916
EB9FG 16
6F9YCLe
[A%34°7 12
LITPEL6
TLLESLE
000YSLe
19LESL6
Zhotsle
B6LESLO
L0Z¥Sle
9L6E516
S0ZESL6
LIZECLE
887616
GL6ISL6
LLL9916
8L69916
6LELGLG
£079166
TEGLLE6
8609166
7045256
8LLPLSE
PRETIGG
LOPTIS6
GBBITS6
OrL10S6
BLLIOSE
€LL1056
2891056
0£LL0S6
SD/1066

Jaquiny ¢

pajwI |gg 1eIuan
pNWLT 0ZQ 1BIIUIY
pajlwI 619 Yenuas
pNWLY g1 Jerua)
PO £19 1eAUS3
pailwI 919 1eua]
poNWIT 514 1eJjuan
poNWI pig 12AU3D
paMMI €19 1BUSY
palIT 7]g TeILaY
Pa3WLT | LG 1e13UsT)
PalLWI 014 1R
palw 6g 1B1UI)
palLwI gg 1Bus)
paNW] /g 181U
PALIT 99 JRIILSD
PAMWLT 6 11U
palWLT g 11U
pPalWLT] £9 1243Ua)
pajwi] zg 1enua)
palLWL] 19 121U
PENWIT £5EVY 1BAUaD
PRI ZGEWY TRAUS)
PaNWIT LGEVY 12U
PAUWI 0SEVY 1eJ3ua)
PONWIT GPEYY 121US)
PRUWLT grEYY 12U
PONWIT ZFEYY 1813ua)
PaNWIT GhEVY 1BURD
PEHLILT PEEYY 1843U8D
PRULIT EEEYY 1243U8D
PRWILT ZEEWY 1243US)
PINWIT LEEVY Teua)
PRUWIY GZEVY (243U
PayWI GZEVY 123USD

Auedwor

041066
9191066
£0L1056
0LLLOGE
9478256
£6010G6
9901066
2880056
TLLD056
0290056
£RE00GE
7100056
96666
976666
£LP0056
HE0056
€0E00GH
€570056
6020056
001946
£609LP6
GB68LPE
9868.F6
7868276
BL68LF6
0868/¥6
S9681P6
8568.¥6
Lb6RLk6
EEb6LE
¥0Z9L¥6
9£29/¥6
06194%6
vLL18F6
Gr19k6

JaquinN 7

PaI pZEVY TRAUSDY
PRI CTEVWY RS
POWLY TZEVY 123U2D
PN LZEVY [RIIUSD)
PaW) OZEVY 18U8D
PajL] 6LEVY 1R1IUSD
PONUNT £1EVY 1R3U)
PSINULT 9LEYY 1RIIUID
Pajuny GLEYY 18U
pajuut] ¥ LEVY TeIUa)
PRAUNT 60T VY 1RIWRD
PARLLT BOEYY TRIIUSD
P Z0EVY 1-1USD
PANLT 90EVY TeUaD
PaILUL GOSVY 1RIUSD
PNWLT pOEVY TRIJUaT
PaUUL] E0EYY [RIUSD
PENWET Z0EYY 181U
PRRWIT LOEVY BUaD
PAILW QOLYY 181UDY
PN 667VY 1IUSD
PajWl] g67vY 1enualy
payul] f6Zvv enjua)
PAUW G67VY 104U
Pau GoZYY 1elua]
Paj p67VY 1RAUa)
PAI £6ZVY TeRUaD
PalWL] Z6TYY 1RNUIY
pAET LETYY TRRUSD
PapWI 06TVY 183U}
PaJLU GRZVY 1J3UI)
PapWIT] ggIvY 1BAua}
Py /87y TeIua)
palW 9§7vYy 1B43ua)
PRI SETYY 1RAUID

Auedwory

ObI9ivs
2609.k6
16/ 18¥6
LL918F6
FAYAY: ()
65E9LE
OEE9LY6
B8L9LKG
90Z9/¥6
BEL9Ir6
8999.¥6
I Lelre
LL6BLVG
6968.¥6
£206.¥6
LPLLBPE
EGBELKS
LeL18Y6
8G8E/P6
eritive
6V8ELVO
EL9EL¥6
L6ELVE
61LEL¥6
LL9ELV6
T9LEL¥G
W9ELPe
LLLELYE
9ILELPE
£89EL¥6
r998Lk6
£99€L6
S69ELk6
SR9ELPE
£99ELK6

Jaquiny o)

P3N PRZVY 1243U3D
DaNWI £87VY 11U
paNWI ZRZYY 1B3US)
DALY LBTVY TRIUBT
P3YWI 0§ZVY 123U
AU 6LTVY TeSWID
PSUWIT 8/TVY 12080
PN ZLTVY TR1IuaD)
oI 9LTVY 1BIUSD
palwi G2ZVV Tenuad
PRI $LZVY 1BIUSD
PALLT £/TVV 113D
PIWIT Z/TYY 1RSI
PaL] L/TVY 11D
pPajLL] O/TVV 1RJIUaD
PaWIT 69ZVV 1e1IUaD
PRI B9TYY IR
PaYILLLT Z9ZVY |eJIUT)
PINWIN §9ZVY 1BNIUS)
P SITYY eRueD
pollli] 7YY Jenuad)
palIN £97VY ENUa)
PIILWIT Z9ZYY 12ua)
PaNWIT L9ZVY Jenuad
PaILLI Q9ZVY 1eiua)
PINWI 66ZVY 121U
PAILUIT 8GZVY 1213US)
pajlWI 6TV Jeiius)
POV 95ZYY TR
PANWIT S5TVY 1843U3)
PAIIT PSTYY RN
PaILWIT EGZVY 1e43Ud)
pajlLf ZGZyY 1enuad
PINWIT |SZVY 1B41UDD
PaLUL] OSZVY 1eNU)

Auedwo?)

6LLP8P6
Lo/yRY6
rL9¥BPe
9ECFEPE
[4144043)
LLBELYE
LPLELPG
94L9¢EL¥6
(87454,
L0484¥6
659ELF6
¥e9ELrE
QULELPE
008ELr6
6FIELP6
099€LP6
96.LELP6
BrLELYE
09846
6TLELVE
99196
LivL9%6
YZELIFS
T0EL9P6
01196
GTr19P6
RZELIVE
LGT19P6
6LEQI6
6£025F6
BO6ISKE
kg
0L695¥6
GZR95P6
8169576

Jaquiny o)

paNWL] 6PZYY JRIUD
PENUIT BFZVY TENUAD
PEWIT ZHTVY 11D
PaNW SPTYV JRIUSD
PAUWLT GHTVY 1RIIU3D
PAUWNT FHZVY 183U
PANWILY EFZVY 1EIUSD
paNuI Zh7VY 12AUS)
PaNWT HTVY Tenuad
PONWIT OFZVY RIS
P2NWIT 6£ZVY 1eJ3u3D)
PAWI FEZVY 123U
PIUWLT LETYY 121D
PONWIT 9EZVY 121D
PIUWT GEZVV 1RIU)
PANLUIT PEZVY TRJIUDD
P EEZVY RIIUAD
paWI] ZETVY 1BIIU3D
paAWIT LETVY 1RIIUBT
PIUWL DEZVY TeNIUS)
PRI 6ZZVV 23D
pIWWIT GZTVY 1RID
PWWLT LTTVY 1e1IU3D)
PaWILT ZTVY 1BJIUaD)
PAILLUIT SZZVV 18IS
P FTTVY 11D
PANWILT £ZTVY |2AUD
P ZZZYY I8 1UST
PRI LZZVV (243U
paaLWwI] OZZYY 183D
P BLZVY TRIIUSD
AT BLZYY Te3ua)
LT /L ZYY 1BJIUe)
PaWIT 9|ZVY 1ua)
p3IWIT GLZVY 1E1USD

Auedwon



BE000S6
1650056
800056
88866
96E86¥6
€A% (4.
09186¥6
£9186¥6
Z90B6Y6
866.6F6
LO6L6YE
GoLBEYE
T80R6VE
6tbL6P6
L0LL6¥6
8669646
1669646
TEGS6VE
88666k0
¥1I56k6
PGLLEVE
§10£6¥6
ZL0L6VE
900L6v6
160£6%6
890L6v6
880/6¥6
LBOL6¥6
YLOL6VE
6t0L6P6
SEQLOVO
990L6¥6
Te0L6k6
84926¥6
06546¥6

Jaquinpy 0

PIMWT 99137 1BAUBD
PAANWT 6940 1RSI
PaWIT $9|DD BB
PaLIN 79137 1eAuad
palwL] g51L3D tenuad
paww] /513D Yenuad
P3UWIT 95170 TRAUaD
PaNWIL] £5403 143D
paMWIT 7137 1A
PRI 151DD 1R
PO 05107 1RIUSD
PRI 611D TIUSD
AW Zp|3) TesIuSD
PaAWIT 9¢1) TEAIUSD
AL G| D) TR
pajLwIn] 13D 1enuad
palIN £1DD 1BAUID
PaNIN] TH1DD 1EAU)
PANWLT 113D 1BIUAD
P OLTD 18AIUSD
PaNWIT 6€ 107 1e3u8)
pallWIC] §€ DD 1BA3USD
PaNWLY bE LT 1esjuad
PIWLT ££1DD 1Bua)
pawwWr] 7£120 1eAua)
pawWIL] LELDD JeAua)
pawwL] 0£1D 1eAua)
PaNWT 67430 1BA3USD
PaAWLT 87470 1B43LA)
PSILLT /7407 1RIUSD
PAMWIL 97400 12A3Ud)
pajWI] 67470 12AUaD
PSYWIN ZZLD) 1RIIUs)
pawwi 171D 1BI3ua)
pajWIL] 07123 [RAIUB)

Auedwosy

£9626¥6
Tral6bb
OLEL6PG
9orLoke
850/6F6
950L6F6
£60L6F6
Tr0L6k6
LEOL6VE
9r0LEVE
TT0/6¥6
620L6v6
L1556¥6
E6FGEF
9T¥GoPo
08bkGoP6
0€15916
r1s9le
6775916
GLLS916
6015916
PZ1S91le
8015916
GR0GS916
L06¥9L6
694¥9L6
LbEVILE
6505916
Per9Le
£199916
915916
£TI5916
WisoLe
9215916
GoI5916

Jaquiny o3

papw 61133 1e1jua)
PapWi] 117D 1eNuay
paMwI] 9410 1eUSD
PaNWIT 410D 1enus)
PANWIT ¥ 11D 1RAUS)
PaMWIT £1127 1R
AW 711D 1eA3U8)
PAIWLT |11 1e3uD
paMWILT 011D YRAIuas
F3INULY 60107 Tei3ua)
PaWIT 0LDD T3S
PONWIT 2013 13U8)
PONWIT $01DD 18433
PaNWIT £0LDD 1B4IU3)
PAIWIT Z01DD 1813Ua3
PAILULT 10D 1e13UaD
PaNWIL 07D 1es3U3D)
PalWLY 613 1eAIU3)
palWI L3 jenua)
pajwi f1D eIuUad)
paNWI 917 12U
AW 617 12/3Ua)
PRI 13 12IIUID
PAUWI €17 12J3UAD)
PAWI 71D 121U
paWI L1 1eiua)
paIWIT DLD TRIUSD
pajwil] 3 |esuad
PajLLI § Tenuad)
pauWIT £ 1enus)
panwiT 9 [enuad
pajwWwL) 6 Jesua)
PANWIL] #D) JRIIUD
PaILULT € 1esIUaDy
palWI] 7D 1e4IU8D

Auedwoy

6605916
LIF0G86
pair0GRE
¥090585
D6FR¥FRE
r986F86
S096F86
1996¥86
6616F86
E9r6rBo
£9¥8F86
S9¥8YB6
OrZereo
Fa gl gl
995886
6068¥86
BLGBYEE
65F8FEE
G8rBFEG
POrEre6
6Trara6
LbG8Fa6
8GF8FE6
v1a8Fe6
[6E8P86
99¥8F26
0Lr8re6
66¥RYE6
ELVRIRE
DEETsss
BOVEYBE
Xl
SRERFRG
18£8¥86
055886

Jaquiny o3

pajlwny |3 1enua)
pa)lWLT /6184 1eijuad
P=21WLT $6199 1813030
pajn £6lggd 1B43U83
paywIr £914d jenuad
PajiWLT g1 189 renauad
P /11499 18U
Pa3uw 94144 1euad
PN §1149g 123uad
P33T ¥ 1Eg 1BSUaD
PAULNT 1199 |BILID
pajlwiI] 71199 (esua)
pajw Lpigg 1esjued
paywiy g1 hgd 123usd
paiuu 60189 1RSI0
pajlwn g0lgq 1euad
pajuur] /0lgg 1ejuad
pajwi] 90194 1esuad
pajlw] golag yenuady
pajlwi] $0lag 1enuad
pajlwiy golag 1enualy
P23 Zoigg 18uad
P21y LolLad 1eiuad)
P23 001 ag 1813U30
P21 Z84d 1R3UsD)
PawLT 1389 121US3
pajun /g9 121usy
panwiI g2gg 1eusd
panwi /799 1BHL)
pajuu 9/gg 1eua3
pajuun] G/gg 1enuadg
pajuu] ¢/8g yenuay
pajlw] /89 yenuaj
pauw] 7294 181IUa3
pa)WLT |99 180U33
Auedwor

L9rRIR6
{ZvBrib
6EV8FE6
69+8¥86
L1¥F8F86
6£8¥86
0ZeLve6
9/2/vB6
60¥FiB6
yYirrrie
ZB6TYRG
60EFBE
LSTTEE
¥ TrB6
18/9v86
ErrFee
1SLEEBG
186186
EF9EER6
9£9€££86
Or9E£RG
TT9€ER6
B19EERG
979£E86
95/6886
965LE86
6I8LERG
S0LZEBS
tELivRe
L6L6EBE
GE9TERE
618ZE86
9RGTERG
Z197E86
HpPSZERG

lagquny 03

PaIWI 9988 11D
PaVWLT 5944 124UaD
p2IULLY $9EY 1R1ua)
paMWIT £9g84 Te1IUa)
palL] 79gg TRlIUa)
palWET L9gd Tel3ua)
pajlic] 7694 183U
paltWIL] L5EY (RIIUSD
PAULICT 9pE 1EAIUDY
PRI peg 1eNIU)
pajWIY 6E9g 181U
PaWLT €94 1eNUSD)
pajWI] LEE |RAU)
Pa3luLL] 9784 1BUDD
pawWLY 7794 1eAUa)
PO |7ag AU
pajwWI 07ag 1e4us)
PONWIT 6184 12U
pavwWL 81489 12AUa)
POYWLT 2199 123Ua)
PavwWL 9194 Tenue)
PaLWIT 5194 1RAU8)
PaLULY #194 1RIIUSD
POLWNT £199 1R1U3)
PoLWLT 7194 1RAUa)
PalLNT {194 1RAUID
PIUWI 0148 1e1IU3D

PAILLLT 638 1RMED

palWLT BAg 18U

palwWL] /8g 1BAIua)

palWL] 98d 1843U3)

palLWI] gad [elIua)

pajunt ¢gg jeua)

palwI £gg 1esuaD

pajw 7gd 1enuad

Auedwor



2046756
0045756
FAYATAL)
[ATATAL]
0bLGT56
89/6756
3L96756
LTL5756
£896756
6895756
0896756
8696756
9195756
96756
SP95756
68E9756
[4:T4 T4
07279756
LLE9T56
9879746
PLISTSE
(R FATAT
6295256
8995756
#595756
LIL¥IG6
LrLrIG6
G/96756
1695756
0996756
L6LFIS6
Se0P7S6
OLPrIS6
[ TagA)
L90¥I56

Jaguiny o)

PaNWI] G4199 1enual
PalW] +/199 jejuad
pauwn ££i99 1enua3
PaMWI ZL1DD 181U
Pajuwi L4195 1eiusd
paiWwn 04199 jenua)
PR 69109 TenuR)
pajlwy /9199 jejusd
pallwly 59105 jeijua)
PRWA #9199 jeua)
pajwin 79199 jenua)
paW 19199 1eljuad
P 09199 11U3)
pajuwt] 65199 1eu8)
pajlwi g5199 jeujuad
pajw /6199 @)
PIHWLT 95159 (eljuad
pajlwn 55199 1eue)
pajun G199 feauad
P E51D9 1R1USD
PR 161DD eU)
P 15195 Tejuad
paywi QG199 1euadd
pajwI 6199 1043
PIILLLY §F1DD TeHuUSD
papwn] /#1199 1eua)
PAWIT 9L DD 1eJJUSD
pajWi | 99 Jesjus)
paw £4199 1eua)
PAWIT Z¥ 1D TeI)
paW oy 199 Jenua)
PRUMT 6ELDD 1RINBD
PO GELDD 18U
pajuy $£199 eJjueD
pauwL LELDY 1eiua)

Auedwor

986€T56
WiFZG6
6L0¥256
056£756
680VZS6
16E9256
GL6ETGS
£10¥756
€6/£756
£68ET56
1GBEZGE
7298256
T09E756
T06ETS6
9045756
6695256
8r/GIG6
FAY LA
€719266
6695256
P695756
£895756
BOrZSe
LEIPTS6
G10¥Z56
76E8BT6
1958826
CEEBBTe
[g23:hiedd
L978RT6
09€8876
/610626
004826
PL0LBZ6
¥169826

Jagquiny 03

AW OF LD YRIUD
PalLWIT 67190 1RA1UB)
paNWIT 87199 1eiaD
PANWET /7409 121D
PAIWIT 619D 1R1US)
PANWIT $7199 TRAUa)
payun £2199 [RIua)
PaIWI ZZLDD 1e1u)
POILIT 17190 [eIUSD
paNWH 07409 1e1u3)
PaIWIT 61199 243D
paLIT 81199 121D
PAUWLT £} 199 JeIS)
palwWI] 91409 1eaua)
pallwl §1199 jesua)
PAUWLY #1159 TR
PINWYT €199 1213
PanWI ZL1DO jesua)
PANWET L1199 [RIU3)
pUWI 1199 123D
panwiy 60499 11U
ALY £01DD 1BAUSD
PAUWLT 90199 (113D
PAIWIT FOLDD 14327
PaNWIT 20199 1e13Ua)

PaNWIT 07D 1B3USD

PaNWIT 619 |RIWED

pajWI] g19 jenua)

palw £19 \eAua)

PAJLLT 915 |RIWT

papwWr] GL9 jeaua)

P2ALT 10 TeIua)

PaMWL] €40 |RAWIT

PAULIT 710 Jenua)

PaNWIT |15 e

Auedwon

6T0L876
9TLLeT6
7614876
9004876
PGE98T6
£1698Z6
{9826
¥LL9876
8249876
FL66816
IGBGRI6
6E09816
0965816
Zrigle
S965816
29E£816
60456816
L¥BGRLG
Trea8le
G6BG8I6
LLLGRLG
£09s8le
LLiBle
G19G816
9809816
SLEVELG
8911816
997816
FO0rEL6
744 )
[ 43:74:114
811816
6rLIBLG
SLLIBLE
811816

Jaquiny 63

AN 01D D
PN 65 124U
PAIWLT gD 1R1US)
PRI £5) TERLSD
AT 9O RIS
palwIT 6O 1R
PaNWL] D TRHUD
paNwI 75 1RIUR)
PaWIT |5 18D

paNWT 074 1213USD

PO 614 1213USD

paNWE] g14 1E1IUID)

pamwWI /14 121U

PN 514 |213USD

pawwI §L4 1e1Ud)

PANWY] b14 1B1IUSD

paNWI 14 1BALD

PIINLI 714 RI3USD

paNWIE] |4 1E1YU3)

paNWIT 014 1E1IVSD
pajiLIT 64 |BIIUSD
pajwi] g4 1enua)
paNWN /4 JeUa)
palWL 94 |BI3UST
pajr] G4 )enuad)
PSNWIY #4 181303
PajLF] £4 7RIS
PaNWIT 74 1RNUI)
PN 34 10530

PAILN 07 |RI3UBD

PaNWI] 413 18J1U3D

pSINLLT §13 11U

pajwI /13 12iuad
paNLI 613 |B1AUSD)

PaIWL 613 |BI3USD

Auedwor

1601816
¥90I8L6
Z0ELBLG
PBYTRLE
G0LT81E
9557816
GL9Z816
L¥PLBLE
1ZLigle
6ELLSLG
£0Z1816
P60I8LE
#0L8L6
6360816
£L999L6
1259916
6959916
6lb99le
£EE9SLe
£799916
1099916
0L59916
689916
15¥9916
L8€991L6
L£99916
8159916
16¥9916
£6E991E
£EF9%16
0579916
1265916
£900056
10056
18666¥6

Jaquiny 03

pajwn 13 1euad
PalWAT £13 1241U3D
PRUW Z13 1e0ud
pajwn 113 1exua)
pauwi 013 1241U3D
P 63 1egusd
P33WIT 83 |enUaD
pajwL /3 yenuan
PoWIT 93 JeSIUSD
PauwWL] 63 1e43uaD
pajwn +3 jeuan
pajWN £3 1@4ua3
Pajiu 73 1e43uad
pajw |3 jenuan
PRI, 074 1RIUSD
pajpw giLQ 1RUSD
PajwI gLg enusd
pPayWn 94q 1enuad
pauwI] gLg jenuas
pSWI 1Q 181U
palWIL] £ 183U
paNWIT Z1q [R1IUSD
PSWIT 110 1213U8)
PRI 010 1043030
pajw] d 1ejuad
paywity gg 1esiual
paL Zq 1RIuaD
pajwi 9q 1es3uad
pajuul] gg yenua)
PaIWIN ¢ 1RIIUDD
PSIWI £Q 1eIUSD
pajw 1denuad
pauwi o100 1esjuad
PIIWL 69107 1RIUE3
paIlW 29137 1BAUSD
Auedwon



PBEBELS
ELBLEES
789.EE6
E£r605E6
L6056
LLELEER
L68BLEED
FIBIEES
71656
L¥SLEEE
9£9.886
ED9/EE6
£88/E6
01605€6
B9ELEL
344331
LIF/EE6
LI8/€86
GOSLEES
BLTLEES
LPE9EES
£919€E6
PBL9LL6
96L0tt6
QELiIELs
98tiELo
FEG6ZLG
L1667E6
PEP6TES
ggtelee
LZE6TES
£6167L6
06Z6TE6
087itt6
0HIEEs

Jaquiny 09

PaNUIT 4L 1B
paLLI] GLY 1ENIUST
paNWI £1Y 1eua)
PAILWLT 91 Y 183U
PRI G Y 1R3u)
PANWILT #LY e1IuaT
POYWET €13 12U
palWLY 7)Y [E1u2)
PAMWLT | LY 108D
POV GLY 1eua3
PAWIT 6 1RA3USD
paWI] g 1ei3uad)
PaNWIT /£ [RAU3D)
PaLLI 9) Teua)
DALY BY JRIIUS)
PEHW(T #Y TeA3uaD
PaILILY €Y TeI3uET
PINWIT 7Y 1SS
PANLI L) 1843UD
PANWILT 07T 1RIIUID
PAWILT 6LF JRIIUID
paWIT gIr jenua)
PO ZL[ 1e1Iua)
PIILLT 9L 1eLa)
PANWLY LT jesaua)
PIMWLT FIF 1013U3)
pavwWI] £LF jeua)
PAWLT ZUr 1eUe)]
PAAWILT LIF 1843U37)
PaILLLT G 1e13U3)
PAUWI 6 1eJIU3)
PSRN £1 1BJIU2)
POUWET 97 10JIUS)
PANWLT §F 1RJIUS)
PALWLT pf 1243U3)

Auedworn

Or60Ees
£6G6ZE6
LZS6ZER
65F6ZE6
LIEBTED
8LL6LEG
ELLOLES
6920626
6220626
LETOGTE
WI06T6
BET6BL6
6898876
0v988Z6
6E988T6
EBVBRTE
6bSERT6
DESBEZE
SL¥BRIG
LLEBRZG
L/ERRTG
£0T88Z6
6EEREI6
L6E88Z6
ELI88T6
L7886
309886
{8ERAT6
201886
F8t88L6
LrE88I6
9LE8BL6
S0ERET6
ETEBRTG
L6IBRI6

Jaquiny 05

PAUWNT £F 1RIIUS)D
PaALIC] 7r 1RIIUS)
PRALIT | T TRAUD
AW 0Z) 1RI3U)

PSMWIY 61] 113U
pauWLY g1 RIUBY
payWL] £)] 1R11Ua)
palwWL] 61| 1=I3uaY
PINWLY 1] RIIUSD
PaMWLT €11 1B13U)
pauWL] 71} 1B3U)
PSWLY |1 113uaD
PaLWLT 01 123U
pauwi 6] [243U8)
pajWL] g1 1RIU)
AT £] TRIIUZD
paILIL] 9] BJIUSD
pajwWIY §] TRIIUSD
PANWILY ¥ 1B
PaLWL] 7| 1BI3USD
PAILWILT 1] TBUID

POILLILT LZH 123U

PALWLT O7H 1BIUSD

PALWLT §LH BJIUSD

oW gLH 18a3Ua3

P ZLH 1RaIu9)

AT §LH 1eAU)

PAUWLT GLH 1E1UST

PANWL FLH 181U

AW €1H 181U

PaUWLT Z1H jenua)

PaYWLT LLH 1eNU2)

POAWLT GLH 1223097
PAAWL] 6H 1RV
POMWFT ZH 12.3UD

Auedwo?)

8978876
66I88Z6
8 L0626
6158826
£158876
GBYGZG6
1¥96756
16896756
£296756
0595756
0LO¥IS6
£FOP7G6
GZ6ETS6
8Z6ETG6
6159756
LZAXTA
8879756
L909756
66V97S6
G956
tHr97e6
9459756
T6L9T56
6EV9T56
§1£9756
1009756
L459756
LTPITS6
19¥9756
L¥L9T56
1009256
£99756
PEEGTG6
6579756
Or6aIs6

Jaquiny o)

P GH 1ediuad
pawiL] GH 1eAUSD
pajwI pH leus)
PRI ZH Jesju2d
PayWNT |H jesjua)
PaWIT 86659 1RIAUSD
P3N 56695 1eUaS
P2 666010 RIS
PaJULT p66DD JRIUSD
P £66DD 1BHUSY
PallWLY 76600 jeNUas
PAAWIT 16699 1RIUDD
PaliW] 06699 jRAUIS
PRI 48650 1RIUSD
pajung 1790 jeuad
pajung grzoo jediual
PaRWN 6ETDD 10IUSD
palW gEZO9 1811U3)
panw ££759 jeljua)
PaNW 9£799 181JUaD
pallWr €799 jeluad
pajlW] $£795 1ejua)
P3WI] ££7D9 1RIIUD
PN ZTEZDD 1RSIUSD
Pl | €709 1enua)
P gEZDD 1BNUSY
PanW 6Z705 1eNUSY
PaluT LZZ09 jenuay
PRI 9T795 1R
pajlu #7700 jeyualy
P3N £77D0 1enUay
pajlu 77705 jenuad
pajll 17795 1.AU3)
pajW pZZHD 10AUD
pay 61799 1enuay
Auedwosy

96857456
BB/STS6
7945756
875766
G/79756
0986256
L679756
£PESZGH
1285256
T6LSTS6
G9.L5756
LTL5766
0645756
ZTLLGTIGE
9EFITG6
PLTITGE
6LTIISE
1r8556
BLLGTG6
6ELGTGH
GGLSZG6
A4
6+29756
8765256
0966256
6r6GTS6
L08GTS6
866756
LL2GTS6
0Z/5756
€T/6756
P0LGTS6
6085256
8115756
€1L6756

JaquinN 03

PaWIT §LZHO JRIUSD
PaWIT 91799 YRS
PaNWIT §LZDD [eIuS)
PaNWI €700 je3ua)
PaNWIT 71200 Tenua)
paNwi] L1799 Jesiua)
PaILWI] PLZOD 1RIIUI)
PSILWILT 60799 123D
palW] 807OD 1RJIUaD
PONWI Z0790 JR43US)
PRILWIT 9OTOO 1RSWE)
PAIWLT GOZOD TRIUSD
PANW $0TDD 1BJIUSD
PaNWI] £07DD JeJIua)d
pajLWI] 70790 103U
pajWi 66190 1eNua)
pajiwit] 26100 J_AUI)
pajlw /6100 [RIUIY
PaUWIT 96190 TeNUID
PAIWI G619D 1eUa)
PN 6199 1eUaD
PalWLT £61DD 1eAua)
pauWI 26109 1eus)
PINWIT L6199 Te.Iua)
PANWIT 06LDD BILID
PaUWLT 68199 (B0
PIUWH) 98199 18D
PANWIT £81D9 121103
PRI 78100 1RIIUID
PANWIT 181D eAUID
paNWI] 08199 1213U3)
PaNWIT 67155 103U
PaWL] §2199 1R1IU)
YWY ££199 1e13U)
)W 92195 |e5ua)

Auedwon



BEPOS06
L19L806
1694£06
£948206
LG/59¢€6
SL1P9ts
BBPPILE
TLPP9e6
L8TP9E6
LGTFIE6
991¥9t6
$9rrILe
V96
PLIFIESL
191¥9t6
061p956
Bgagil
1113 441
681P9¢t6
PAR T4
r179¢s
060Z9t6
0557956
G01Z9E6
£9079¢6
05129¢€6
69079E6
560296
00129%6
811296
G60Z9¢4
0F0Z9E6
PrOZ9L6
5h09e6
€1r09t6

Jaquiny 03

Pajw GN 1R
paiwLy £n 1eNUd)
pajuw Zn 1eua)
PR 1N 1Ry
PajW 15 1enUa)
palW] ¢S 1R1ua)
PERWN £15 Tesuad
pajwi 715 1enua)
paywI (15 1e2ua)
paILWIC, OLs Jenuay
Py 65 121U
payw] gs jenuay
pauw £SBsua)
P33y 95 1AL
paywWr g§ 1eaua)
pajiu ¢S5 120ua)
P £5 R1UST
paanu 1S esjuady
PajW] 7Y 1enuay
pajuwi g1y 113
PN £ | 1R85
palw 91y 1eua)
paMWL] G 1Y 184U
PaMWI 1Y 1813UaD
pajlwi €1y 1eljua)d
payw] 71y 18ua)y
pajwy L1y 1esua8)
PR LY 1eua)
Pl 6y 1BS3Ua)
pauwIr £y 1enua)
PN 9 1eIUa)
PAUWLT Y 1BIUSY
pajwLT £y 1eJIUa)
PajWI 1y 1RRLRD
pawi] oZh fenus)
Auedwoy

6GEDYED
66E09€6
6PP09E6
BrEDYte
12509¢6
¥Zr09es
SOv09E6
68E09€6
PLED9ES
80+09t6
GLED9E6
G8E09¢E6
19%09¢6
909856
I9485t6
¥SL85T6
8¥£8GE6
L5856
F9685E6
Ja Ja:19%
09686¢E6
97.85E6
064685t6
LP9BaLE
RG98GES
H498SE6
808656
TLLLGES
1914586
V869516
8¥896E6
9P695E6
YiI0/5E6
869586
69895E6

Jaquiny 0

P2l ¢1D 1RUSD
pajiwi gy 1BUD
PALI £ 1D 1043uaD
PaUWNT 51T TenUa)
pajWL] 1T 1813uaD
pajwi €10 jenuay
pajuwi 74D 1eaueD
pajulT |17 (R13UD
paywi QLY 18J3ua2
paNWn) g1 1eua)
PaLWL gD TeNuE)
Paw /3 1eiua)
PaNWN g Yenued
pajiun 61 1eajua)
Pa)WLT ¥ 1e1uad
paNwEy €0 1RIuaD)
pajyin 7o 1erjuad
payuwn] 1D jenuad
pajluir] gzd 1eJjua)
PAILLULT §1d 1RIINID
pauw 8ld jenuad
palWIT £id TRJIUa)
pPaIW] 914 1RIIUDY
PINWIT G1d 183ua2
pauw ¢ 1d 1eaual
P3Nl gLd 18J3ua)
PAAWLT | 1d 181IUaD
panwL] §Ld erwad
palwi gd 1RAUID
oI £d 1RIIUS)
PRI 94 TENURD
PaWL 64 1eNUSD
paILLT £ TRIUSD
pajwi 7d 1enus)
pauWIT 1d 1BAUS)

Aurdwo)

68L6FES
LIB9GES
91895¢6
£I89GE6
§G89GE6
BOBYSEE
£0895E6
60.L76t6
YGLIGES
VOLEGED
G906FEG
FAAR Y]
GL06¥ES
grlevres
oLL6rES
LL06FT0
95067E6
9rLISES
LrO6PE6
£P60SEL
BELTGES
LLLTEE6
15606E6
gTLIGES
oRices
r806FE6
1TLTGES
yPLLYEE
WZire6
89LLree
GTLLPES
vLLIVES
69LLrED
17441
ETLLVES

Jaquiny o3

pPadWL] |70 1eAu3)
pajT 0ZO 1eJIUB)
p3WI 610 1243UED
PANWLT 810 1BIIUID
paNWILT /10 B3]
paUWIT GLO AU
PAIWLT 1O 113U
PaMLIT €10 1)
AL 740 1B
POANWI 110 TRIR)
paNWL] §LO 1RJ3UAD
PIILL] 60 1E1IU3D
powIN B0 1RIIUSD
paLNT /0 JesIuad)
pajLL] 90 |esjua)
PRI b0 TRINED
pRAWI £Q 1esIU3D
PAINLLT 1O 1RSIURD
PONWIT OZN 1843U8)
paNWIT gLN 1RJIUA)
PIUWLT £ N jeIua)
PINWIT § N TRIIUSD
PINWIT GLN JRIIUAD)
PaYWLT pIN 12J3Ua)
PANWIT €N TRIIUSD
PAMWILT ZLN [2AUIT3
PN LN JeIua)
PO DLN TIIURD
panWL] gN 183U
paLIT §N 185U
P /N TRIIUSD
PaIWILY gN jesiua)
pajWIL] PN 121303
panwI €N 1RAUED
paNWIT LN TRINSD

Auedwo)

291LPE6
191LPE6
L00LFES
8860vE6
8960FE6
£660¥EE
0660VE6
0G560FE6
£960PE6
D¥605E6
FEBOGES
G1IPES
DREOPES
£L60VE6
8I60vES
G160GE6
BG60SES
PT605L6
g8alFEs
9sTIPES
LZ0IPES
S860bE6
£L60PED
61L6EE6
L&T0PE6
L610FE6
6800¥E6
S900FES
L0B6EES
ELBOEEG
0BL6EED
L900PE6
ET00rE6
TL66EES
9TL6EES

Jaquiny o3

PaYLLT g LW |BRU3D
P3ILIT GIW {RA3UdD
PALUIT § LW 1RIILSD
PRAMUILT €W TeUSD
PALLYT ZIW 1R1WID
PaUT | LW 113U
PONWILT BIW 1ENUS)
Pl aW JRi3Ue]
PN BW 123U
paILLIT /W 1RNWaD
AW 9w jeiIus)
PIUWET GW (eNUID
PINWLT # T21IUSD
PRI £W 1213U3D
AL TW 1RIILSD
PajuLY LW (B1IUSD
paywI] 071 1enua)
paywry g1 183u3D
pajwIT /17 18/3usD
pauwL 917 1eJ1u3d
pagHLI 61T 1B4MaD
PRI P17 JRINID
pauwy €17 184330
pajw 717 1es3us)
PaRW |17 YesweD
paywI pL7 12U3)
patlWL] 67 |RUa)
PavWE] § JRIUS)
pajw] £7 1BRUSD
palwWL] 97 [RAUa)
pajWL 61 12.u8D
palWLT 47 jEAUSD
pajw €1 1enua)
pajwWIT 7] 1eJ3ua)
PaYWIY 07 1B3USD

Auedwo)




LLO9¥ 16
L6ELFI6
646kr6
B166EF6
£0LG1P6
LG9TEYE
BORIERS
GoGZERE
009.LTk6
909.LTr6
8E68LV6
06886
6906F6
G906ZF6
[Ag T4 4
6988Z¥6
106216
POEEERE
LOPEERS
PATANY £
LBFEEVE
6TIEEVE
0FEEYG
(41333 03
(4137443
L906T¥6
619.7k6
¥606Z¥6
189LIv6
SL06Iv6
979LLVG
0506Zv6
6r6BIYG
1806Z¥6
PEO6Ir6

JaquinN 03

PaII ZpZZ 1B5IUDD
PalWLT LpZZ 1e5Iua)
PANWLT 0¥ZZ 12138
PANWIT €77 1013033
P BEZZ TRIUD
PRI /€77 TR13U)
PAONWIT 9€7Z 1EJIU8)
P GEZZ RJIUD
PIUWLT FEZZ 103U
pajwI] £§7Z 1RJIUa)
PaMWLT ZEZZ FRJUD
PaUWLY €77 TESIUSD
PaUWLT OEZZ TRINSD
PaUWILT 6727 TRJIUD
PaUWLT 9727 1RJIU3D
PalLLT /777 TRJ3USD
PaYLLT 9727 TRIIUED
PajLWIT G7ZZ TR
PaUUILT $777 YesIUSD)
PaILNT £727 1RSIUSD
paliLI 7777 |BAURD
pamLI 777 1EAUS)
POINUIT 07ZZ 1BAIUD
pajun 4177 yenuad
POUWLT §12Z TeIuad
AW £127 TRJU3D
PAILLILT 9122 TRJIUD
PONWLT §17Z 1e13uaD
POYLILT #1277 TRJIUD
P €122 TRJIUSD
paNWIT 7172 1e13U3)
PANWT |1ZZ 1BJ3uD
PoNWI 01ZZ TeJiua)

PaNWIL 677 1RIIUBD

paill §77 yesus)

Auedwor

BLEBTVE
5L9TP6
069.7v6
L806Ir6
96062P6
LPERTIPG
&L 7006
L880006
990868
9167668
99L7006
GZLT006
6675868
0LGELYE
Livpeed
6175868
D0EPREY
OrQzLI06
¥LLI668
£907868
1987668
6887668
6962006
00£668
1960806
LoLekbe
622006
089006
28686006
II¥LL06
L6106
0749006
(ALY FL
1845P06
190668

JaqunN 0}

PEUWIN /77 1RAUID
PSLWLT 977 [RAUa)
PSHWI §ZZ [RAUD
PSYWIN $77 [RAuaD
PaUWI] £77 1RAUBD
eI |77 TRAU8D
PaILWI g7 183U
pajwI /7 1eAqua)
PaNWIN L7Z 1RU8D
POV §1Z 124330
PaNWIT €17 1B43U9)
PaIN 7427 18418
PANWLT |1Z |BAIUSD
Al 017 1B4IUBD
PaIWI 97 [RAIUBD
PRI GZ [RAUSD
PANWI £7 |E43u3D
PSUWIT 1A 1RAIU3D
PONWIT 9L A 1RAIUSD
POHW GEA TRAUSY
WY ZIA TRAUSD
PILLILT LLA TRSUSD
PSULIT BA TRAIUBD
PINUWIY LA TRIUID
P3UWLY ZA TRAIUDD
PAUWLT LOLXX 1243u9D
POILIT £1X 1eS3ua)
PALT #1X TRAUBD
POIWIT £1X 11U
POILLIT Z4X 1B1IUST
PO 04X 1JIUS)
paLWI gX 1es3uaD)
PaNLUI] /X Teua)
PIILI GX TRAIUBD)
P FX TRIIUID

Auedwod

SLLTL06
SkEZ06
R968¥06
TLLULLTG
grlloke
EELOLLG
1625616
L6ZT516
GGHFELG
LLATAN T
LE6SZ LG
69EFTI6
£L09868
0Z19206
6206106
7997006
£710106
£GF8668
£Z68/68
E668606
ZZ90006
GEOZLO6
BSOELOG
£00Z 106
ELEL106
500t668
88EE006
0BZ5506
08Z¥868
L5EFB68
£9t8006
L067668
£297106
LE9ERLS
0LL0006

Jaguny o3

PalWIL £X elIUSD

pajIuN 7X TRAUSD
paNWIT X 1BJIUS)
PO /LM TeNIUSD)
PaLLIT 9LM TEIIUSD
PAWILT M 1R1IUDD
PaIUNT ZLM 1E1IUSD
PAUWIT | LM TEAUSD
pa3LW] gA 1RIIUAD)
PA3LWIT ZM 1RSIV
PAIWLT 9M JEIUD
PalLLL] €M 1RIIUID
PAILLLLT LM YRLIUDD)
PaYWIY |2A 1R1IUSD
POLLIT OZA 1RIIUSD
PIIWI] §9A TENIUSY
P3WIT §9A TRIIUSD
AW L9A JRIUSD
PRI YA JE1IUID)
PaILWIT G9A 121D
PRI £9A 1RAUID
PALWIT Z9A 1RAUD
PAWIT |9A 1R41UD
PRI O9A 18A3U3D
PaIWIT 6GA 1&A3USD
PalIWIT BGA JeI3U8)
PANLIT £GA TRJ3USD
PAUWLT GEA 1BIIUSD
PONWIT HGA Tes3ua)
PAWIT EGA TRIDD
PR ZGA 1BIUSD
PANWIT 6FA 101U
PaIWIT ¥ TE1IUSD
PINWIY f¥A TRV
PINWILT 9¥A 101U

Auedwion

9962668
G9ERI06
LE62668
1806106
L6EBIDG
0647668
¥ivile
0660E16
0460716
9LLELLE
ISELLES
L¥69016
GE69.06
6LLF906
G665F06
1597006
070£006
¥085016
0LT6/68
65/9606
9EG 1806
6907106
L¥60506
9L¥BYD6
6vF6668
2667106
BLLLLOG
6ZEE006
¥19L006
CLILIDG
0076668
5769006
Ov6kLLE
6ELAG06
8091506

Jaquiny 09

PONUHT GFA 1RNUID
PaUWIY piA 123U
P31 EFA [RJUE)
PAIWILT ZHA 101D
PAHWIT LFA TR
PIAWIL] OFA 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT BEA 12U
PO ZEA 1RIIUSD
PSUUWIT 9EA 1WA
PSR GEA 1BIIUSD
P FEA 123D
PANWT EEA 1823UD
PRIWLT ZEA 1R43U3D)
PAILLT LEA 10133
PaLIT OEA 18J3U3D
PSHWI 1A 181120
PO FLA 18JIUSD
PO 44 1013
PSUWIT Z1A 18AUD
P | LA 18302

P 6A 181U

PaILWIT 9A 1ENUDD

PAILLIT GA 1BJIUSD

PaILWIT €A JRIU3D
Pl 0ZN Jedua)d
PaILWLT 81N 1ENUSD)
PAYLLT LN 1BAUSD
PAIWIT 910 1R
POIWIT GLN TR4IUSD
P €11 TR4ISD
P LN 18IS
PO OLN 1243U8D

pallWL] 6N 1BIUSD

paNLIT 8N 124D

PAILWIT 91 123U

Auedwion



6196EF6
Z0L6EV6
0€56Er6
0Z56Er6
[LYAA L)
£TE6EYE
90€£6ERE
97956¥6
OpLSEPE
GRYSEYH
ZE9GEVE
GREGEVE
F095EP6
T965EF6
PLISEPS
GOLLERE
SILEEVE
FOGEERS
PRGEEYS
SRTEEVE
7926tV6
PeZEEYE
19Z6E¥6
6EZ6ERS
L9¥GERo
0165Ev6
¥9Z6EPS
LI59%6
99EGEP6
TEEGEPE
DEBLEVE
LULLERD
BZESEPE
L8IGEPG
£POSEVPE

Jaqiuny 07

palW(] 06127 1EAUSD
AT 8LTT 1B
PaY] gg 177 Tesua)
P 8177 TRIUSY
PUWLY 98177 TRAIUSD
POVWIT 68127 141U
PRUWYT pR177 TRAIUID
PaNWNT £8177 11U
paNIY 78177 1RIA)
PRI |BLT7 1AL
paIWI 08177 TR
PAAUWLT 6177 TRV
PaIWI §£17F 1RIUAD)
PoIWIT £Z177 1e1U33
P 97|77 11U
P 64177 RIS
oI §£177 1RIIUSD
PENWIT ZL1ZZ Yeua)
PauLIT 12172 BIURD)
PR 69177 1RUa)
P §9L77 1B1USD
POV (9LTT 1RSI
PRUWIT 99177 1B1IUD)D
DUWIT GGLTT 11D
PAYWILY #9177 1R4IIS)
PIUWN £9177 1R
PIUWIT 79177 feaIUa)
PANWIT 1917 1RUa)
PN (9172 TeI)
PaIIN 65172 TRaIUSD
P 5177 RIS
P33T (G177 TeAiUs)
PAILIT 95477 TRIIISY
palwI G661 77 jenua)
PSIUUN ¥GLZZ 1RA3S)

Auedwosy

0LLSEVE
BEMEEKD
LZLEEKE
06ZELYE
FLIEERG
WLiEPE
OBLEEVG
EL0EERE
986ZEPE
996ZEH6
SG6ZEVG
£668716
#I88Ire
L66/2¥6
£L06Tk6
LELBTVE
EbL8TF6
TT9LEP6
L188T¥6
9664276
§66/76
918876
910626
066LTF6
L8G/Tr6
VLIPS
¥8GSEPS
(0G5ERS
89tGEP6
QSECErS
0EESEYS
65ECTYS
G6I6ER6
9TLCERE
ETTGERD

laquiny 02

pajwuI G177 18112
PaRLIT 76177 1013u8)
pajluIT |GLZZ 1PAUA)
PaULIT 05177 1R1IUBD
palLIT 61177 TeSIUDY
PN B ZZ 1R1USD
PaNWI /p1ZZ 1eUa)
pajiLL] 97177 1e1U3)
pajiuI 6y} 77 1esjua)
PSIWIT ¥ |77 121D
oW 41T 1B3U2)
PRI ZPL7Z 1013U3D
pajun 177 1eiua)
PRI 0¥ LZZ 1e3UaD
AL 6E 172 1013U07)
PaII 91 7Z 1RNUSD
PaNWIT §E 177 JeAua)
PAILIT €77 181U
PaNLILT £€177 1213U3)
PapLI ZEL7Z 181U2D
Ay L£17Z 1RAUE)
PRI DE1ZT 13D
PAILLT 67177 1BJ3Ua)
paILIN §717Z TRIUSD
PSUWI £Z17Z TeAua)
poILI 97177 TRIUAD
PaMLILT 67|77 [B1UID
pauWIT $7177 1RLUS)
pauwIT 7177 B3
palW ZTVZT 1eUa)
PINWNIT |Z1ZT 1RAUS)
pawi} p7177 Yenuasd
PaILLY 64177 1RJ1UD)
pawLI 1177 Yeuiua)
pajuw /1|77 JRIaD

Auvedwo)

6LTCERG
0916E+6
SParEvs
6LBYEFS
LEILTIVE
r09.L7F6
L09/Tk6
£R806TFE
088876
L2946
I906Lv6
LZD6THE
[443:74 )
£66LTF6
68GLTF6
IBZRI¥G
E90EEYE
ZEOEEHG
ZEZEEPG
97ZEEVE
£91EEre
L116Z¥6
Z806Zr6
809.LE¥6
6206Zr6
9016Zk6
L206ZP6
£90676
0L06T¥6
8906IP6
10942¥6
95L82P6
6E06Th6
LLO6TYE
rTI8Tr6

Jaquiny 03

patluy 94477 yenuan
pajuur 61|77 1212
pallluy p1477 1@0u3D
pajwr] £1177 1e4jua)
PRI TILZZ 183Ud0
ponuIt L1177 1e1us)
Pa3WLY 01177 113U
pajlur] 60177 1R3USD
pa3WIT 80177 18U
pajlwI L0177 1eua)
P 904ZZ 183U8%
PajIL] 60127 184D
P3UWILT $OLZZ TRNED
P23 £0LZZ 1Bua)
payw 7oz 1eNue3
paj LoLZZ 1843UaD
palwn 00127 1enue)
P23 §677 1243UID
PalW] 8677 je3UaD
pajlun £677 yedjuay
PallW] 9477 [R1IUD
PajWE] G677 yesjualn
papwe] $677 |243ua)
PR3N £6ZZ 101U
PaNW] 7677 1e3uaD
PalLUL] 1677 1RJIUID
PajlWK 0677 1BIIUID
P 6RZ7 TRIUE)
pawWI 8877 1R.3ua)
palI] /877 TRIIUD
Pawy] 5877 1213U3)
PalLL $877 121IU)
PaHWI €877 1243U3)
pajN 7877 1e4uaD
pajlwi] (877 1@3uad
Auedwon

Lg% Ta gt
265476
£85LTP6
DGEREIVE
zreero
yeTEEPS
6GEEERS
LETEEVE
GEOLERS
LL6TEVE
8E9LTF6
609.LZv6
L106TF6
[A33-Y4 43
L818T¥6
119443
E09/2¥6
BESLZV6
9UGLTPE
LE88TF6
L19L7¥6
GE6RZVE
POSLTVE
O0IBRIYE
£69L7¥6
LB9LTY6
LAV AL)
CRG/TFE
8GZ6LPE
E5T6ERD
FB96EPE
ELLEERE
PESLPPE
DERSYYE
S1GLPPE

JaquinN 03

paNwI 08ZZ TBIED
paNWILT g/77 12U93
pawIN 2477 TenED
paNLy 9£77 1PNUSD
PN G/77 {BIUSD
pONILY $/77 YeIWRD
paWIL 7/77 \RNUaY
pajwity |77 1enua)
palLI 077 YRIWaD
palLLI] 6977 1BAIUSD
PaILLLT §977 [RNU3)
PONWIN /977 1eJ3Ud)
paIWIT 9977 [RNIU3)
paNWI] 6977 10J3UaD
paLL} $977 Teapua)
palw] £977 1008
P3N 79277 124D
PANWIT 1977 1e3Ua)
pauwe] 0977 12U
poNWIT 6GZ7 113U
AW 9677 184IU3D
paNwWNT /677 1RAWD)
peNLIT 9577 Teaua)
panwI 6§77 1R1Ua)
PRI $GZZ TRaIUaD
paILI] €677 12U
pallN 7672 181U8)
PalLT 1§77 TeAUa)
o] 0677 1R
pawLT b7 TesIuaD
paaun £p77 1eaua)
pamwi b7z 1eauad
paaLun §F77 1enua)
P pF7Z 03D
palLI] £F77 1ENUS)

Auedwo)



T6809r6
016096
06096
868096
96809%6
59809%6
65609P6
Fr6096
168096
Ore09Pe
LL809F6
95685¥6
I668GP6
£9809¥6
00609F6
£F809P6
6L809%6
158096
6r809F6
668096
S/809k6
68096
09809F6
1E809F6
0Z609¥6
Br609+6
£G809¥6
L8096
55809%6
BEGOIPE
68809F6
LE609P6
98096
89809F6
998096

JaquinN 03

POMWIT OFSZZ eAUD
PRI 6£577 183D
PallLI §ES77 1BIUa)
PalLLT /ES77 1R13UaD
PO 9ESZZ 1211UID
POIWIT GEGZZ YR4IUaD
PAWIT PEGZZ 103U
PEHWIT ££577 TB4IU3D
PO ZESZZ 1RAIUBT
POHWNT LEGZZ TRIUSD
PaLIT OEGZZ TRIIUSD
PININT 67677 TRIIUSD
P §75ZZ TeJIUa)
PAWI] [Z6ZZ JelIua)
PAUWI 97577 TRIURD
P G7G77 TRJIUR)
PN $7SZZ TRV
PaLLIT £7677 JeJiua)
PAIMI 7ZGZZ 183U
WL 17677 1e43ua)
payWI] 07677 1e43ua)
palwl 61677 1243u8)
oW 21577 1213Ua)
AW 21677 1e3ua)
P2UWLT §15ZZ 1e3ua)
PAUWIN GLGZ7 1eJIua)
AW $1G7Z 18IS
PaYWIT £1677 183U
PRI ZUGZZ 18JIUSD
P3AWILT L1677 1RIIUSD
PaAWLT 0)67Z Tesiua)
PaYWLT 60627 1e43Ua)
PaILILT BDSZZ 101D
PN £0GZZ Te13Ua)
oYL 90677 TEIUS)

Auedwon

57609r6
yr809+6
L8096
1e609+6
EEBO9F6
[AdAq 44
6E95P6
24144
Z195kF6
801L9¥6
6BSSFY6
9B66EVE
1866EFE
£186LF6
£986EV6
96k6tre
L&10vr6
001L0¥r6
La95kPo
G/685kr6
£556HF6
G9EOFPe
¥riSkre
LI00VYE
£886EY6
LrLbtye
BGB6EVE
9L66L¥E
96L6EVE
EELOEVE
8G96EP6
LPL6EP6
LT96EV6
6568F6
¥IGotro

Jaqunp 03

oYW G0SZZ 1E1IUSD
paNWI] $0SZZ 1RiIUaD
W] 0677 |BSIURD
PaILWILT Z0GZZ 1RJ3UAD)
PaNWLT 1067Z 18ua)
PN 767ZZ |RJIuED
oMW 16727 121IU3D
PaUWLY D6TZZ TRJIUaD
PSIWIY 68777 104303
PaMWLT 897ZZ 1eSIaD
PAUWLY /8777 181D
PO 98727 1BIIUSD
P3ILWET 58727 1BAUaD
PaIWIT F87ZZ BB
PaNLWIN £9777 121U
PaILWIT 79777 101U
POILWLY 19727 RIS
PaWL 09727 RIS
PINWIT 67777 1e1IUa)
paNWI §/777 1RAIUaD
PAWWIT ££777 104D
PIAWLT 92777 10430
P G£7ZZ 1B43UD
POUWNT $£777 1R41U3T
PIUWILT ££777 1043U3)
PSUNT 7/77Z 1B4IUSD
POWIT 1777 1011V
PO DLZZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT 6972 10U
PALLLT 9777 1eaua)
PaIWIT £9777 1RAIUaD
AW 59777 1RIUSD)
PaIWT ¥9T7ZZ 1RIUD
pPajWIT £977Z |eA3uaD
PRI 79T7Z 10D

Auedwor

LIp6EPS
YEVEERE
L9L6tv6
88Z6LEr6
6.26EF6
6766EF6
986806
Z000bP6
6856EFSL
6EVeErS
ZI56EK6
99t6EV6
LIE6ERE
OLEGERE
£626E¥6
L6T6EP6
L6Z6LYE
6626EY6
TLE6EVD
G8956F6
99T6LP6
L9T6Ebe
657686
0BGHERE
LET6EVE
LLT6EP6
668LLV6
0908€r6
96LLEF6
£29.tr6
L191E%6
98Z6tV6
GLT6EYG
09Z6tr6
S9Z6EKG

Jaquiny 09

PRLT L9777 TRIIua]
PajiwWi] 09777 1eNUDD
PR 6627 101U
pajlw G727 1enuad
panw f8777 1eNUa3
pajwI] 95777 121U3D
pallw 66777 1e3ua)
paqlwi 6777 1ejuad
Py £6777 1B4IU3D
pajw 75zZZZ 1e3us)
pajw L5277 180us)
PauwWI] 05777 1RJIU3D
POWIT 6F7ZZ 184IU3D
P3lUNT @FTZZ 1RIIUD
PalLLIT £p7Z7 1RIUaD
PoILLLT 9777 TR0
PaUWILT GpZZ7 1RIUD
PIUWI #1T77 104IUaD
payw gyz77 1esua)
pajw z¥777 1eIuad
P 777 Tenual)
payWR OFTZZ 1R
PallWL 6£777 1€3U)
pajlwi ge27 1eiuady
pajlWl /€777 1eljusd
PRI 9£777 18D
PRI GE7ZT 100D
pAWIT pETZZ 1BIVES
PajWI ££777 10150
pPalWI ZETZZ TRIUaD
panwIT LE777 1enued
P3NWNT OEZZZ 1_AUSD
panwiT 67777 1043U2D
PauW §7ZZ7 1R3UaD
payw L7727 1e43u8)

Auedwor

£926EF6
9ri6Ere
LGT6EVE
FAZA A4
LLT6ERE
AR 1
6G9PERH
689FEPD
B99¥EVE
£99¥EPE
959rEre
LITEEVE
GIPEEPE
0SLEEFE
I6LEERS
£/56EF6
6556EP6
L68GFF6
0LT6E¥E
89T6EK6
PLIGERS
briatre
L¥T6ErS
69T6EY6
IGT6EVE
6LivErE
8G9kEVE
PAS 0]
Froviré
969FErE
LEEEEVE
SPLEEPE
OrLEERE
GOLELrs
60LEEYE

Jaquing o)

PaWIY 97772 RIS
PONWI G7Z7Z 1R1IUSY
AW $772Z 101U
PaNWIT £777Z 101U
paNWI] 77772 1B1U3)
PaNWI L7722 1013Ua)
palwIL] 07777 1eUa)
PINWN 61722 1BIURD
PallWIL] 81777 121U
PINWN /1777 1€1US)
poAWILY 91777 1LY
PAUWILT PL7ZZ 1BIUSD
PaNWIT £172Z 1BJIUD)
palwn 71777 1013033
POUWN || 777 184IU3)
PRALWIT OLZZZ 18I
P3N 6077 124WD)D
PAIWIN S0ZZZ 1RSI
pANWI 70777 1RIDD
PANWI 90772 18IIU3D
PANWIT 50272 10JIUS)
PaIUIT #0777 10JU3)
PaNWIT £077Z 1@
panw 70777 1esuad
paNwW L0777 1eJ3ua)
paNWY) 00TZZ 101D
paNWIY 46177 1B
PalWIT 86177 1RIIuS)
PaNWI 6127 18J3U3)
PANWI 96122 10J3USD
PANWLT 66172 1BJIU3D
PAWILT b6 127 183U
PRI £61ZZ 1RIUSD
paNwyT 76177 1043Ua)
paNWIT |6L7Z 1R43UD)

Auvedwor



EEIZIVE
092296
9E819¥6
9LLZI6
LEOTIVS
LSOT9¥6
6507906
6819P6
LEBL9PE
6419%6
89L19+6
LZLL9F6
9E919P6
6LL19%6
09919%6
16919+6
61919¥6
610€9%6
941976
66919P6
8LLL9PG
6¥919¥6
STOEIG
8L0EIVe
8IBL9P
8L919%6
6¥LL9PG
T6919¥6
Eladt 4]
G1919¥6
6Fr 196
Sivi9ve
BCELIKE
OLEL9P6
1002976

13quIRK 03

PajLIT 98977 JRIUT
PaMWIT 68977 jRiIua)
PaNWI) ¥BYZ7 TEAIUS)
palwI £9977 jeNUS)
paNwyT 78977 11U
paNwI 1B9ZZ TR
PaNLIT 08977 101U
PAILIF 6£977 1RIIUAT
P BLYZZ TRIIUDD
PIUWILT ££977 1013097
P3N 92977 124D
P 6/977 YeIua)
PANWIY $£977 TRIIIDD
paMWI ££977 TRAUD)
PR |£97Z TeI3UBD)
A §/97Z TRAuaD
P3}WIT 69977 TRIIUs)
POILLILT §9977 TRIIUS)
pauILY /9977 1eiiuaD
paNwWI] 99977 eliua)
PaNWIT 9977 RIS
palWY #9927 TR1URD)
pamwir] 79977 1LNU3T
PN 199ZZ 1RV
paiILIT 09977 1RJIUe)
PaLI 46977 YeIuaT)
PN g6977 RiIUDY
pajwIT /6977 104D
I 95977 YU
P 66977 TRIIUAT
PIUWINY $SITZ TENUS)
PONWI £6977 1813US7)
PalLIT 76927 TRJIUa)
pa3lwIT 16977 RIIUa)
PaWIT 6¥97Z 1RSI

Auedwoy

L5619%6
0181916
ZEILIF6
F6EL9YE
GL685K6
0Zriove
GSELYE
9EPLIVE
SOLEIVS
60896
960£916
060€9¥6
L60E3¥6
OFB6SHE
06419%6
SLELOPE
¥960976
Sk609%6
890Z9¥6
Z0EZIE
86E6GK6
8LI6GKE
PILEGYE
L1609v6
10685k6
Wwelobo
98196
066856
8065Y6
FOLLOYG
6806576
TZ68Gk6
THe09ve
¥1809¥6
5080906

Jaqumy 03

palwNT 8977 1213U3D)
paNllIry 7977 jelwad
PaNLI 9¥97Z 1eIus)
PIMLL] GFSTZ 1RIUED
PaNWIT $P9ZZ RIS
PapwWI £¥977 1RIIUSD
PANWT THITT 1RIURD
pajuNT |pg77 |1
PaiLI OP9ZZ RIS
ALY $EFZT VeS3UD)
paLI E9ZZ |B1IUSD
paHWIT £977 13U
pEIWI 95927 RJIUED
AU GE9ZZ [RAUSD
PaHWIT PEIZZ FEIURD
paWI ££977 RIS
A ZEZZ 1213USD
PIHWIT |£977 1BIua)
PajW OE97Z 1€3Us)
papwI] 47977 (BIUaT
paUwWIT /7977 BIIUaD
paNWI] 92977 1BAAUED
PN G797 1RNIUST)
PANWIT $297Z RIIUDD
pajuI £7977 |BIIUZD
paui] 72977 1R1uRD
AW 2927 123UaD)
PapWI 0Z9ZZ |2J3uaD
PN 61972 1RIIUSD
PajWI §1977 11U
papwI /1977 1eJiue’y
PINWI 91977 BIAD
pawr 1977 1enus)
P $1977 1BIUED
PaNWI £1977 1B

Auedwo)

08096
LELL9YG
0£809¥%6
GLT65k6
GI809+6
L6L09%6
16409v6
£1809F6
90809¥6
£BLO9PG
£609%6
69.09%6
eF6GF6
[T
£EEAGRE
vLL6GkE
67065F6
6L065F6
Z0Z65¥o
QLO65YE
9568506
00685F6
yS809¥6
8r80%6
698096
LBBOSY6
61609+6
856096
9L809¥6
§1609%6
98096
FAX N
92965k6
GSG66H6
689656

Jaquinp o3

paL 71977 1RIURD
palwI 11§77 10083
PalWI 01927 181327
PN 609ZZ 1R
PajWI] 90977 181D
PaNWIN L0927 19133
pawnir) 90977 1erua)
PIIWILT GOZZ 1813
palWI $977 1R
AWl £0977 1R
PO 70977 1BIIUSY
PaILLIT {09ZZ 1&43UST
paNWIT 009ZZ 18AU3)
PN 66677 1RIIISD
pajtwn 96577 1243U8)
palLI £6677 1BAUS)
PINWINT 96577 10U
PIMWI §667Z RIS
PAINUL $657Z 1823027
DAY £6G72 JRNUBY
PaINLI 76577 |BIUAD
PaNWT 16677 1B43UBT
PaILWI 06677 143U
paINLIT 68GZZ BJIUaD
paNWLT £RGZ7 1B1IUSD
pawI 98577 1RAua)
palLI GRGTT \RIIUSY
PO $RSZZ 11D
panwI] £RGZ7 1RJIS)
AL 79577 1e1ua)
palwr 18577 103D
PajIUI QRSZZ 1213
PUWI] 6577 18HUSD
PapWIT 84577 1equa)
paUWI] 24677 1B1IUY

Auedwon

TI565k6
16E656F5
AL )
24754
9206576
FEP 196
18E19¥6
Qr68GP6
9Tr15¥6
FaEI9IPe
$¥9€1L9v6
£6EL9P6
IPEL9PE
LCTAR
VEELOVE
IPELSHE
vion
TLE6GYG
08L65F6
561666
9L685F6
£0L6676
LE80GF6
20685k6
95809+6
68019+6
626096
16019¥6
£6019¥6
TE80976
Ire09+6
yE609¥6
LT609v6
048056
FL609F6

13qunp 03

paiuin 92677 1e1uag
pajWI] 6/677 1RIIUDD
paywWI $£G77 {R0ud)
paiuI ££677 180333
pajl) 7677 yedIusd
pajuny /677 1B13ua)
pajul] QLGZ7 |BHUSD
PP (9677 1RId)
PajIWiT g9q77 1euad
palwL] 9677 1eIUDD
DI 99STT 1RIWBD
PRI 69577 jRIUSD
paqluNT #9577 1e1IUaD
paUN 79477 WiWeD
PIIWI 19GZ7 1enua)
PajllL] 09577 1R4USD
pajlwi 46577 183U3)
pajlun 88677 1edjua)
payiu /6677 jeua)
pajlw 95677 1eua)
Pajiu GGEZ7 18NUsD
pajiun yEG77 1edjusd
PaIWIN £6577 [BUSD
paWIY 76477 123Uy
pauWIL L5677 1e3ua)y
pajlwL] Q66277 jRAuUa)
PN £PC77 jRIUDD
paqlwi gFs7z 1eiua)
pajuiy /4677 1RIUSD
paylwn 9¥6Z7 jRAUSD
pAUWLT GPGZ7 (.U
Pl 677 1013483
pajuur £4577 12J3u80
P ZHSTT 1BIIUID
pajut] (4677 1RNANSD

Aueduwioy



9B6PEYG
ELZLiPE
LITLLVE
90k LLV6
L0ZLLvE
3:74 ¥4 22}
FATATAS
0ZELLYE
95ZLiv6
Lrilive
(ErAAYA
0LZLiv6
S0ZLiFE
OLZIiFG
PobLiV6
SGELLVE
9eLivé
TWELLVE
[1T4%44
oveElive
9LELLVE
€6l Live
WZlive
SGZiIF6
9eL0Lre
ERIOLKG
Z1I0/¥6
£5Z0/¥6
SZ0/P6
L000LK6
£6500Lk6
B0869F6
1£869F6
£6L69V6
SERGIKE

Jaquiny o)

POIWIT OFEZZ TR
pajwI 67877 te1IUS)
PaWIL] 87877 TRIIUED
PRI §7§ZZ 180U
PaNWI +7§77 1011U3)
PaILIT £7877 1RAWED)
pajw] 77872 Yehua)
pajWL 17877 1esius)
PIUWN 07877 TRAUSD
PINWIT 61877 103U
oW 81877 181U
paNwI /1877 100U
PAUWIT 94877 1RIIUID
PaLLT G977 1eJHISD
AW £1877 €135
PaNWIT 71877 |eua)
PAWLILY | 1877 1RIIUST
PAAWIT 01§ZZ 1RAIUD
PaAWLT A0BZZ 13U
PaMWIT §ORZZ 181U
PaMWIT £0877 Yeniuad
PAMILT 90877 1RJIUD
PAWLT GOBZZ 181D
PaMWLT #0827 1e3uay
PaNWIT £0877 183U
PSYLT 70877 RIS
PaNWIT 10g2Z 181IUS)
PaNWIT QOFZZ 1RIIUS)
PANWIN 6627 101U
PONWLY 86/Z7 1eWS)
PaNWI £6/77 103U
POUIN 96/27 1SN0
PO G677 1EUSD
POUWIT b6/77 13D
PAUWIT £6£7Z 1RAUSD

Auedwon

£9L69F6
90669F6
094696
69696
666896
£G/R9Y6
G/989+6
06589¥6
S698916
91989+6
01989+6
6+9896
619896
09896
0868916
918896
¥ 16896
18989F6
69896
999896
966896
£6589F6
£0989%F6
£1989%6
[ATA: 4
049896
LT989F6
LL989¥6
SL9B96
¥G989%6
0r9g9re
665896
88GR9F6
£0489%6
89896

JaquinN 03

PalWi Z6LZ7 1R1IURD
pejlw] |6/77 Yenuad
pajlwn] 064227 tenuad
PRlWIT 68/77 1equa)
Pallwi] ggL7Z 1@IUBT
payw £8477 1ejued
pajlung 9g/77 1eliua)
palr] 68,77 1esjua)
PWT /77 TeIUBD
pajw £8/77 enuad
palwi 78477 1esjuad
palW 18177 1eua’
pajLlu gg/77 esjua)
paj 62/77 TeIUaT
pajlwn g£/77 1eJuad)
paylwi ££/77 Yejuad
par] 97777 1BIUa)
pajun 6/ /77 jenua)
pajwn ¢//77 1eijua)
pajl £/£77 1e1ua)
payW 7277 1eiuad
LW | £/77 enjuad
pauWI] 02777 Tejus)
P2 69/77 1enjuad
pajl g9/77 eajual
pajwng £9/77 1esjuaj
pajuny 9777 1enual
pajwn $9/77 1enuad
PaHWIN £9/77 1€1IUBD
paywi 79/77 1esjuad
palW 19/77 1eua;
pajlL] 09777 181U
pajlwy 66/77 1ejua)
paqLuIT g6LZ7 181UaD
pajl) /5477 1ediuad

Avedwoy

09989+6
£9989%6
05989F6
866896
80989r6
GT989%6
FrIR9r6
£1989%6
90GE9H6
LLYEGPE
GHEEIPE
9SFEIPE
£BEEIVE
LTIEIV6
E1ZE9¥6
£L1E9%6
FTLEIE
BLLEIE
LLOEGYE
£90E9%6
LE0E9Y6
PROEIYE
Z5089+6
£L0E9¥6
6Z0£9¥6
£70£9¥6
LEOEIPE
LZ0E9Y6
SHOE9P6
FROEIVE
050£9v6
L¥OEIT6
690£9v6
£50L9+6
LA )

Jaquiny o3

PaNWI 9G/77 1eNIUa)
PONWLY §6/77 1e1Ua)
paNwI pG/77 100U
AW £6/77 1R1IUSD
PO 76/77 183UD
PANWLT |G/7Z 1243US)
POMWIT 06/ 7Z 1R4IUSD
PUWLT /77 1R4IUSD
PONWI §p/7Z 18IUSD
PONWIT 4177 10U
AW 9¥/77 103D
PaNWI] Gp/77 |RIIUAD
POUWLT p#/7Z 1R43U3D
PONWIT £4L7Z 101300
AW 75777 1R4IUSD
POHWLT |FLZZ 1R43U8D
POUWLT OF£ZZ R4
POUWT 6€/77 183U
PaUWL] §EL7Z 1RIIUI)
paW [€/77 1RIWAD
PaAWNT 9E£77 |RAUID
PUWT GELZZ 1B43U8D
PENWN PELZZ RIS
PAUWT £€£ZZ 104322
PajWL] 7€/77 103D
PaWILY L££77 103D
PaNWIT] OELZZ 1RIWI)
PO 67777 TR4IUSD
POHUNT 7777 R4IUSD
POUWT L7227 1R1IUSD
POILINT 97/F7 1BIIUDT
PRI §ZLZT 183033
PaNWI $7/77 103U
PONWIT £7/77 1R13USD)
paNwWI 77£77 1eliua)

Auedwon

0F0E9Iv6
0Z0E9r6
FEOEIKE
LLOE9FE
+80£9¥6
¥90E9%6
6P0E9P6
090e9%6
Ir0E9¥6
L90E9PE
BL0E9%6
GL0E9HS
0L0E9¥6
PELEIPE
L60EITE
LB0E96
B90E9%6
£5089%6
BR0E9HE
6E0E9PS
9P0EIFE
L0896
6LLEIPE
GETIIVE
FOETIvE
F6079%6
18179+6
SL079%6
LL1T9v6
L6696
T6619v6
886196
S1619F6
8ELZ96
650£916

Jaquny 09

panwi 1z7/77 1e5ua)
PENWI] 0TLZZ 1RIII3D
PalWIL] 61472 1RIIUD
PaLWIE] 8LLZZ 1RAIUS)
PNWIT £LLZZ 1RAUSD
PaNWIY 91472 1B1IUSD
paNWI] G177 11D
PANWLY $1£77 1R1U3D
paWLT €}/77 1BIIUS)
PaNWI 71/77 1@J3U3)
paNwWI |LL£ZZ 183D
PaNWI 0LLZZ 101D
PANWIT 60472 1RIZD
PaIWINT §O£7Z 1BAUD
PAULILT 0477 1RIIUFD
PaNWI 90£7Z 1B4IUSD
PaNWIT GOLZZ 14IUa3
PINWI POLZZ 1843U2D
PaNWIT £0£77 1013U3)
paNWI 70£7Z 1U8D
PN L0£ZZ 1RIIUD
PaNWIL] 00777 1843U33
PalWL] 66977 11U
PINWIT B69ZZ 123D
PaNWI 76977 1B13U2D
PaNWIT 96977 143U
PINWIT 66977 1B1IU3D
PANWI p697Z 1B43U2D
PANWI £6972 1213033
PaNWIN 76977 10AIU3D
PaNWIT 16977 183U
PONWI 06922 12JIUS3
PSNWL) 68977 1eJIua)
PSUWLT 88977 1eJIUa)
pajwWI /8977 1eJiua)

Auedwon



1681686
GLZI586
6517586
Gl1586
LEE 1586
8¥07586
GZ07596
0LE7586
£6£7686
GEETLB6
906£586
0821686
P91LTGRE
P97TL86
GGr 1686
9681586
BETTGRG
IGE7586
00£L156
ZLEELSH
8L£8056
7L18056
G918056
0056
8¥00%56
¥Tz00s6
L6¥00%56
£620056
¥ePO0G6
8LEBEVE
£8186¥6
LIEBER6
871866
S0186v6
96THEVE

Jaquiny 03

pajwi g1 sdwaj jeulsnpu)
PR £} sdwa) YeUIsnpy)
paywe g) sdway eLIsnpu
pajun g| sdway Teusnpu;
PN | sdLwa | JRLIsnpu)
payw £ sdws) yeuisnpuy
panwi? z| sdway yeLrysnpuj
pajw || sdway eLsnpu)
pajwi oy sdway yerisnpu)
papwiy  sdway TeLIshpU|
pajwi g sdwa feHisnpu|
panwiy ¢ sdws) jeuysnpu)
payun g sdway jeuisnpuy
pajwi] g sdway yeusnpug
pauwL] ¢ sdwa | yensnpuy
pajuy ¢ sdwajy yersnpuy
paawi z sdwa Yensnpu
pajwr | sdway JeLnsnpug
pajwr 69627 1e43U3)
PaUWIL] /9677 013U
PRI 99627 TRIIUSD
pauwn 69677 1eiua)
P3N P96ZZ TRIWSD
PauWI] £967Z 18433
Pa2wi 79627 18480
Pajwi] 19627 1243UD
Payi 09622 10I03)
PaylWl 65622 180D
Payui gg677 1043ua)
PaL] G677 1RSUI)D
paty 95672 TeNUD)
PaNuNT GGAZZ 1RIIUAD
PauW] G627 TeNUa)
PaNWI £5677 |2NU3)
Pa1EW 76677 1eaD
Auedwoy

FléLere
GEBLG6PE
18466
SLLL6KE
665L6F6
T9056¥6
66056F6
PZ0S6F6
£L8P6ih
viBreis
T6%Fo6bs
899F616
Q99% k6
LLHEYE
SEIP6PE
061566
6£056K6
110S6¥6
05ZE156
0454 8
69.¥6P6
FRIVEF6
GrLrore
O¥9r6re
TL9rere
S¥9L6F6
9EBLEPS
65TL6V6
#rlL6ke
S0LL6¥6
t80LEPE
C0L6VE
£90.L6V6
861566
B66P6PE

Jaquiny 09)

paNWI] 16677 181D
PAILIT PSAZZ TRUED
PO 6P6T7 V1)
O] /#6477 1R
PaYWIT 9¥67Z TRNU)
PO GPEZZ YRIWDD
PONLIT pF672 13D
PaNWI] £4677 11D
pajWIL] Zk67Z RIS
PO |P677 YeIua)
ST OF677 1B
DoNWIT §E6Z7 11D
oM BE6ZZ TRIWRD
PRUWLT /€472 TRIUED
Pl §E6Z7Z 1RIIUI)
paILLY GE67Z TRNIU)
PaMWI $E6TZ 1A
PaMWIT ££677 1BJIUBD
PaYWI] ZE6ZZ 1813UB)
PRI LE67Z YRIUSD
PaLLT OE6ZZ 12133
PaLL] 67677 11U
pajwI §Z672 12U
PAYLILT 77677 121U3)
PaLLIT 97677 RIS
PaLIN G767 1BIIUS)
paWI 47677 113D
ALY £7677 \BAURD
palLLI 77677 1B1IUR)
paINLI 0Z6ZZ 183D
PAMLIT 61627 123U
palLI 81677 1E11UR)
pajiur] 91677 1BIUS)
POTLLT §16Z7 121D
oI pL6ZZ TRINED

Aueduwiod

Z6056¥6
Fagti )
8¥Ir6he
67966
L89%6¥6
LT96vE
rarore
88006F6
V166856
LL668YE
T9006¥6
78868¥6
£E668Y6
B6L68Y6
81E1S6
BBELBIE
Liveave
ré168F6
Friodre
0£068%6
0B68sYE
62068+6
6106816
LD068PE
600686
LL068¥6
69068%6
B0068Y6
20068k6
01068P6
6B688Y6
S0L68YE
L8168F6
OFle8¥s
8rZ6se

iaquiny o3

pAUWI €1672 1RNUD
paWI L1677 Ye1uE)
PN D167 YRS
PaUWIT 60677 1EIU23
PaWIT BO6ZZ 141U
PRI £D6ZZ VeI
PAUWIT 9367 1S
PN GO6ZZ 1ENU)
PRI ¥D6TZ 11D
PRNWIN 0672 YR
PaWLI 20677 RIS
P L0672 1EIILRD
P3N 00672 FeI8D)
pauLII B5Q77 121D
papwi 96877 1RIIUSTD
PRI £692Z 1B1IU2D
PIUWI 14877 YRIWIDD
PINWIT 68877 |BIIUSD
pauwiT 8887 18Ua)
paWI] 98877 1119
AL PRRTT 1RAUD
paIILLT £8877 1BJ3Ua)
PaUWYT 28877 183U
PN L8877 180u9)
PAINWIT DRRZZ 1RWAD
PSUWIT 6877 1BAIUID
paNWIT 8/87Z 1213030
P ££877 1RIIUE)
pajWIY 97877 183U
paNWIT 6/877 1813U3)
PANLIT p£877 1RIIUSD
PRI £2877 1RIWST
Al LLR7Z 18103
PaIWIT 0/87Z 1213037
PUWIT 69877 IS

Auedwor

LEPESYE
6IP68YS
ZLEGRYE
a0
EQE6EYS
gL168¥6
LT068PE
08068¥6
99068+6
PE068YPE
£9068%6
£9068v6
9/068v6
868876
8TT88¥6
S06L8¥6
rrRLBre
LITL8¥6
SeEL8rG
EPTLBYE
81TL3Y6
8£998F6
9E99876
50858¥6
Lr9a8is
0095816
9BLLEYE
247414
997586
S/158¥6
0£058¥6
rLIGeP6
5905876
100GEY6
brorare

Jsquiny 03

paUwWIT 89827 18NUSY
paNWIT 29877 18AUSD
palILIL 99877 RS
panWI C9RZ7 {BAUI)
pawI 9877 1ENUa)
paIWI £9877 1B1US)
PONWIT 79827 BB
PauWIT 19877 1eA3ua)
PSHWIT 09877 1RAUS)
paWI 66877 1BNUSY
pauwI EE77 1BIUR)
pauwiT G877 14U
PaNWIT G587 113U
PN PLRZZ 1RSI
palwI £687Z 101D
pauwWI] 76877 121137
pajwiy 15877 1ENUa)
pajwii] 06877 1943ua)
PN 6p92Z 1RSIUSD
paNwWL] 8PAZZ RIS
DI ZHRZZ 1RIUD
POIWIT GFEZZ BJIUa)
PSIWIT PFRTZ 121D
PaYWIN] £487Z [RAIUDD
PANWLT THB7Z YRS
PILINT LPRTT (RIS
pawii] OpgZZ TBIIISD
PIUWNT 6£9ZZ 18IS
PRI PERZZ RIS
paNWI ZE8ZZ 113U8)
PauWI 9ERZ7 jIUAD
P3N $ERTZ 101D
paMwWI] £ERZZ 1RIWD
PaUWI 7£877 11US)
PO €872 RIS

Auedwon



/20586
6680686
6680486
QEr0S86
BLFOSBE
6Z¥0586
SEF0S86
ZBE0SBG
98€0586
FOPOS86
SpP0586

Jagquny o3

PajWI 09 S3LAISS 0JAR lUWQ
PaILI] 66 SAOLAUSS [l0LAed WD
PRI §§ S321A135 10UARY (UWID
PaIUUIY 2§ Sa3LAIBS TjoLAed UL
PAWIT 96 SADIALSG Yj0uRed JUWQ
PRI S5 SADIAIIS 10UAEd tUWLIQ
PAUWIT #6 $33JA135 110448 IUWQ
P31 £ SA2IAIBS Tj0JAE] IWWQ
pa3ULIY 26 $231A135 Tj0.ed JUWO
POjWIT LG $321AI3G |101fEd tUWQ

PANLIIT O SADIAIRS 10UARd UWIQ

Auedwio)

600586
96+0G686
ZIF0686
L5¥0586
¥910586
LBF0SBE
610684
070586
BLPOSR6
G6E0SRE
06E0586
HWF0S86
£L¥0586
SH0SBs
L0056
£GE0G86
L0+0586
80+0586
£LEQGRG
9Tr0586
6E+0CS86
P6EOSE6
9680586
PTr0sg6
LPr0G86
ELP0586
£0r0586
99£0586
69ETE96
6pSLE9S
0eTZE%s
9661£96
1E99796
¥BL9296
698796

Jaquiny 03

PRUWIT 6t $O1ALSS 110JAR] IO
PRUWIT §F SRDIAIRS Yj0JARY LG
PalWNT 2 $331AISS 110.1ABd UG
pajwI 9y SAIIAIDS 1j0.ked WG
PaILWIT S SAIAIDS (j0JARY WWIQ
PRIWIT # S32IAIDS (j0.ARg (UG
P £ 5921A43S j0JARY LUWIQD
PN Tk S31AIRS j0.hed LULIQ
PRI Ly S331AI3S (j0.kRd LIWIG
PajLLIN O 834495 (j0Aed LUWIQ
PRI 6 SIIAIS 10ARd LULIG
PRI BE SAIAIRS 1j0.Aed LU
PRI £§ SADIAIRS 1j0.AEd LKIQ
PRI € SAIARS Ni0hed LWwE
PaILWI GE SBIALAE Jj0.kEd LKID
PeIWI PE SBIIARS 110.AEd LUWIQ
PILWIT £§ S3DNIAISS JOUARY UWIQ
panlr 7€ sa1A136 110.4ed (WO
PSIWIT LE S2DIALAS 11CJARY 1LWQ
PaILWIT OF $9IIALSS 110UARY UWID
P3IWIT 67 SDIAIIS TI0JARY LUWIQ
PajlWI £ S3IIAISS TioJAEY LD
PaJWIT 9T S3JIASS Ji0JAEY LULIQ
Pl 57 SADIAISS N10UAed WD
PSULIY p7 $3DIAITS TI0IARY WG
PILWIN £7 s93135 jo.ked WD
PRILWL ZZ SB31ALRS johed luwip
PaLULT LT SADIALSS Nodfed UG
pajuwr 61 sa31a485 Ni0uhed lWWIQ
pajwi G sadiAles joufed wwip
PSIWIT 1 SADIAISS (j0IARY LULIQ
PRI 7| 533IA135 (jouAkd lUWID
PRI 6 SADLAIBS (10Lfed LD
P g 53214135 |10JAkd WO
P § $321A25 10JAed WO

Auedwoy

¥189796
99796
008296
L8EL/86
2048186
BLEL/B6
074886
YELBL86
05/8/86
SPTLL86
654886
¥ILBL86
BLLBL86
2648486
EELLLRG
B60LL86
PP69/86
GS89/86
2659/86
G¥99./86
v99486
9799486
Ir59.L86
G8/BL86
0LLLL86
FEL6/86
0155486
0I¥GLB6
945074986
£8Y1586
7107586
8107586
0Z61586
Sl61986
161586

Jaquinp o)

PN £ SAJLAIDS T10IAR LUWO
PRI 7 SBDIAIBS Yj04ARd 1L
PRI | S30LAISS 1101ARd IUWID
P33l 68 sduwa) eulsnpuy
PaLLILT g sdiLia) 1eLIsnpu)
panLuy £ sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajn zg sdwa] jewsnpu)
pajlun 1g sdway jeulsnpu)
pajlun pg sdway jeulsnpuy|
pauwN 6£ sdwa jeLnsnpu|
pajuw g/ sdwa yeLnsnpu|
pasjwn /¢ sdwa jeuishpul
paajwi 9/ sdwa | yeuasnpul
paywn g/ sdway yeuisnpu
paywn ¢/ sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pajwi £/ sdwaj yeLnsnpu
pajwn z/ sdwa ) 1eU3sNpuU|
panwi |7 sdwia] 1euIsnpu|
pajuwir] ¢z sdwa] yeLsnpul
panwr 69 sdwaL (euIsnpu|
pallwi g9 sdiva] 1eLnsnpu|
palwi /9 sdiwa] yeLnsnpu|
palwi 99 sdwa | 1eLIsnpuy|
panwty 69 sdiua | yeLsnpu|
panw #9 sdwa |eLisnpu|
paywye] £9 sdwa | Jeulsnpu)
pajw] 79 sdwa | TeLnsnpu
pajwt) 19 sdway Teuisnpu
pajwl] 09 sdwa 1eulsnpu|
paquul] &G sdwa} |eLisnpu
pajui gg sdwa (eulsnpu|
pajul] /G sdwa ) 1euisnpu|
pajuwL 96 sdwa | eulsnpy|
paw 6 sdwa ] 1ewssnpuy
pauwi] 6 sdwa) 1eu3snpu

Auedwor

107686
1607586
61£1686
86774686
€511686
POETLBE
88£7586
£/E7586
0lLeZses
£207586
65E75986
LSELSRE
01£2686
9577586
6807586
Tr0Z686
8971586
81EZG86
GZEZGR6
6617586
GRTZGRS
TLE7GRE
0857586
047586
607586
BEPIGEG
LPZTS86
SETTS86
9IIIsEe
£1TT586
16674986
097586
LLLZ586
07074586
L9EZER6

Jsqunp 09

pawi g6 sdwa yeuisnpuy
pawi 76 sdusa) yeLnsnpu)
pawi |G sdwaj yeulsnpuj
pajwi og sdwa) Jeuasnpu
PN ¢ SAWSL TRLISNPU]
P23l gy sdwa eLIsnpu|
pajlun /¢ sdila] yeulsnpu)
pallw 9 sdwa] Teusnpu|
panwi] g sdwa| Jeuisnpu|
pajLLI] p sdwa | JeLIsnpu|
paywI £ sdwa L |eLIsnpu|
payuw Z sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
paliwy] L sdws 1euUIsNpY|
pajulT Op sdwal yeussnpu)
papuLT &€ sdwa] 1euIsnpur
pawIn gg sdwa L 1eLsnpul
pajuu /¢ sdwa] Teuisnpuy)
pajuun] g¢ sdwa] 1euasnpu)
paywi ¢ sdway 1euIsnpul
pajLL ¢ sdlwsa) yeuIsnpu
paliw] €€ sdwa) JeLsnpu
panwi] Z¢ sdwa) 1euisnpu
paji | ¢ sduwa) Jenasnpu
panlwi of sdwa] 1eusnpu
paalwI 67 sdwa) TeuIsnpu|
pajwi] g7 sdwaj jeuisnpu|
pauw /7 sdwa| yeulsnpu|
panwi] 9z sdwa) jewsnpu
pajw 67 sdwa 1ewsnpu
pajuwi 7 sdwa] yeusnpul
pajw €7 sdwa) jeuasnpul
pajlL 77 sdiua) jeusnpuy
pajwiy 17 sdwa| yeuisnpu)
pajiwiy 0z sdwa] 1ew3snpu
pajwt] 41 sdwa] 1eLsnpu

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Central ¥53 Limited B9B4357
Central W17 Limited 9217272
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Centraf X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9IBRTOLY
Central G117 Limited 9286924
Centrat G12 Limited S287014
Centrat G13 Limited F28707¢
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9284754
Central G5 Limited 9786913
Central G& Limited 92846954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E13 Limited F182654
Central £12 Limited §181302
Central £13 Limited $181064
Lentral E14 Limited 91816%H1
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited 181048
Certrat E10 Limited G182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Lentral £7 Limited 9181444
Central E§ Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9134004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Centrat F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 {imited 9187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central 16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limlted 9184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central £7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Centrat F9 Lymited
€ertral G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G383 Litted
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 timited
Cantral H10 Liruted
Certral 1991 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Centrat H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central }2 Limited
Central H26 Limited
Central HZ1 Limited
Central Hd Limited
Central HS Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central H7 Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 4 Limited
Central I5 Limited
Central 16 Lumited
Centrat |7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185714
9790158
9288360
9282767
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288407
9285387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
928833%
9286303
9790148
9288299
H288268
9288197
9288323
9288177
9285689
9289234
290246
9290237
9290729
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name | BDOFixedSet fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central 8B193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central Z2790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22,45
Central 019 Limited 2.1
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.591
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 2744 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AAZ80 Limited
Central P3 Lirnited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 27902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central Z214 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AAZ94 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 27640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 27667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 77942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

k)|

31.

.55

61

32.27
3277
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28

52.

98

9.00
9.40
9.61

9.

73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96

1

1"
11
1"
11
1"

1

.03
11.

06

.23
.23
.26
37
.46
11.

57

.59



Central AA351 Lirnited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central O12 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Centrat ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Liimmted
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central 7771 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14,08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01

21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Centrat Z7944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 72820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Centrat CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 22682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Centrat ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
2.9
23.07
23.30
23.4
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
15.31
25.63
15.67
25.70
25.73
15.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28,49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central Z280 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central 22129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
31
3
3
3
31
31
31
31

.02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
3.3
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 22617 Limited
Central 72824 Limited
Centiral AA289 Limnited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ60% Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 22955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central Z259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central 77773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA3D0D Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central Z7263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central 22758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 27930 Limited
Central 2285 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central 77520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central 22744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
4419
44,34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46,11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central 77143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 77695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 72218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payrgll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
34.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ7869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 22853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 27226 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 22122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 22568 Limited
Central Z2762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
36.67
36.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
38.51
3B.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central 2217 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Centrat AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central 22737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 22865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
39.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limfted 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central Z7852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central 22576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central 27680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payrall Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 77207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central 22760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central Z2503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central 22341 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 72248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central 27115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 77256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central Z7566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69,28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72,92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ2634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central Z7284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 77250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ7597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central v34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB% Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
73.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central 817 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 72107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 72600 Limited
Central 72729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Centrat ZZ880 Limited
Central AAZ97 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U153 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 27662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 22167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
B1
81
81
81
81

00
.00
16
22
.29
.30
.42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61

83.

88

84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84,97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85,99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA3Q8 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AAZ15 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Centrat AA116 Limited
Central Z7850 Limited
Central 77817 Limited
Central CC126 Linted
Central ZZ100 Limited
Centrat ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Centrat V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AAZ22 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 7ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Centrat R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
B6.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Lirnited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 22611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central 2221 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central 2Z805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2Z97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central Z7511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ7224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ7829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Centrat X7 Limited
Central Mt Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
a1
¢l
N
1
1
9
91
91

91.

91

91.

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
78

85

.88

98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94,91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 22201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 22261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central Z2544 Limited
Centrat ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central 72658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Centrat 727112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 72863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 72943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 72197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 72959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 72947 Limited
Central 72502 Limited
Central 22573 Limited
Central 72209 Limited
Central w1é Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ7%4 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Centrat ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 27287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central Z2715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Centrat ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Centrat AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Centrat ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
3
.49
.54
.61
.69
71
.74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 77526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omnm Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 77624 Limited
Central 2Z581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central Z2193 Limited
Central 27524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.5%
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central ¥57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AAZ93 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Centrat A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 22556 Limited
Central 22728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 77252 Limited
Central 27270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central 22133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Lirmited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payrell Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114,54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ784 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ7954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omn Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6é Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124,37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB&1 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AAZ77 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 772671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Centralt V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Centrat ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central ¥17 Limited
Central L.16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZB1 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125,41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central Z2647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central Z7546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z2920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 77513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 77623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Centrat ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Centrat ZZ530 Limited
Centrat GG128 Limited
Central ZZ2237 Limited
Central AAZ233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central Z2645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central 22140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 7Z128 Limited
Central GGZ20 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ2274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ390 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 77289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central 22621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central 72114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 77692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Lirnited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 77962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Centrat ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Lirmited
Central V52 Limited
Centrat GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Centratl AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Centrat 22549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ78t Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central 77504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 77219 Limited
Central ZZ7¢ Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 229138 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central 77222 Limited
Central 77148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industriat Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central 27164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234,76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 27203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 72241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Uimited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

industrial Temps BO Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AAZ02 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Centrat ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261,36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265,91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 22699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 2720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 27269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central Z743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 72543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central 2265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 77825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
311.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
344.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551,14
351.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps é Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central wWé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Centrat D8 Limited

Centrat ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central €12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limted
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644,65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Termps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central Z2123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AAZ00 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
$53.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Centrat GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industriat Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
industriat Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BBB1 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central 88101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Termnps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Ternps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,364.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Bunndany

ETEYN"THY feisl
- PaLg
BEIRLRY TIBLIS GG
SR0IF'YIY 0L SN
£L'0E 8O r2Y OF'$09°1 orEl (%) 05628 LEL [ OU'LLL [Haii] r So'oLt o5t OL'ETR'OPT ik d Sr6SLIGT | 55'FPE
&P T S 2961 5295 50179 St % Srl STl 00°0LE 05'L 00°0E5™ SLE 8%, 9 [543
BLREE 01°162°106 S0°805°4 o £2 a0 CI3E9°0LE SA'969 Ob'OF 0zo [N 4 R1aT4 g oF LEESKZ £LM9EE
00°9%y G089 0s°L aoize i o est 05"y
(X 4% 4 0025’8 et 00°640'5 05 7€ 00 C3C 053
3 e snoH 1%L Linoy ERLc 3 $anoH jreo) Sanoy 3imoL ey 3F oL sanoy 1Ry SPOW
Jiwve HOLVULSINIWGY FISOW
L 3ovdIAY TrLOL ORYED F4ViS WIHLO HOLVHLSININGY YOINIS ANVASISSY HADYNYW dINLHY L

] wﬂﬁm U, Y Y
Aneais g Buid
wduioddy 4o sdalg

uotidirasag

L4107 J3qWRAON pZ 01 §10Z 490150 § PoLIad Y3 10} a1qeniddy sajey pue pafieyd suwni Jo Kiewng

uoiepinby Alejunjop SIOUPSIT Ut e - SSIUedWOd JOYID §67° L B PATAUIT LV R1IUBD

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
insotvency {England
and Wales} Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {(“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state totai amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Nameof creditor |
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of ctaim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Ligurdator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Detiver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil JEU.



